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2. v GRIER B. mvuuda wuulng

3. AusewieaEny nsld 2 9. stux SPAN wnnd S0 wims

4, Arusodun a3l 2 10. szuswISBLLLIYG 1-10 na. (5.85 39a5-nu.)

5, nsdaeula 0.00 11. s=usvraviiensa winmit 1 na,

6. szuzvdiasuld 0,00 i, 12, danufiatia sD
DATA DETAIL REPORT

FJudd 04/10/2565 swWanandt 3/2565 26 n.u. 2565 Version 9
# Tuasidun siia fadde  Sanau  vhnduuatad
1  POLE 22 M. WITH GROUND PLATE 2 SIDES 7 108,00 2.00 -
2  CONDUCTOR,AL,BARE400 S0.MM.TIS.B5 15 36129.00 906.00 249.00
3  CONMECTOR,SPLICE,COMPRESSION 23 36.00 - -

TYPE, TENSION LOADED AL. 400 SQ .MM,
4 SPACER,HELICAL ROD,PREFORMED,FOR AL.400 32 33.00 =
S0.MM.

5  55TG-2 ASSEMBLY NO. 52124 138 - 2.00
6  SS-TG-5 ASSEMBLY NO. 52204 139 : 2.00 ;
¥ 55-LA-2 ASSEMBLY NO. 52054 147 - 1.00 -
8  5SD-TG-3 ASSEMBLY NO. 5264A 252 50.00 - -
9  5SD-TG-4 ASSEMBLY NO. 5267A 253 10.00 : &
10 5D-5A-2 ASSEMBLY MO. 52654 255 26.00 " -
11 SD-SA-3 ASSEMBLY NO. 52684 256 6.00 . -
12 5D-AS5-3 ASSEMELY NO. 52664 257 6.00 5 -
13 5D-DD-3 ASSEMBLY NO. 5274 258 1.0¢ 3
14 SD-DD-4 ASSEMBLY NO. 5290 259 1.00 =
15  SD-LA-2 ASSEMBLY NO. 5255A 262 4.00 2
16 SUSPENSION INSULATOR ASSEMBLY D-3C 453 15.00 =
17 SUSPENSION INSULATOR ASSEMBLY D-4C 454 18.00 Z
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- DATA DETAIL REPORT
Jufldn 04/10/2565 naianIad 3/2565 26 n.o. 2565 Version 9
1 siuasdua stia Aadd1e  Tanau dhnduunlyd
18  SUSPENSION INSULATOR ASSEMBLY D-11C 455 = 18.00 -
19 WIRE,STEEL STRANDED 35 S0.MM.TIS. 404 504 605400 290.00 238.00
20  OVERHEAD GROUND WIRE ASSEMBLY ON TAKE 551 6.00 4.00 4,00
OFF STRUCTURE
21 OVERHEAD GROUND WIRE ASSEMBLY D-5I 952 66,00 2.00 -
22 OVERHEAD GROUND WIRE ASSEMBLY D-5] 553 28,00 - =
23  OVERHEAD GROUND WIRE ASSEMBLY D-5M 556 1.00 - =
24 OVERHEAD GROUMND WIRE ASSEMBLY D-5N 857 .00 - -
25 OVERHEAD GROUND WIRE ASSEMELY D-55 562 1.00 - -
26 OVERHEAD GROUND WIRE ASSEMBELY D-5U SiEd 4.00 2.00
27  OVERHEAD GROUMND WIRE ASSEMBLY D-5W L66 1.00 1.00
28 G7 or G8 GUY ASSEMBLY FOR SD-AS-3 -->SD-SA- 690 6.00 - -
3, SD-AS-3 -->5D-TG-4 (WITH GROUND PLATE IN
POLE)
29 DD-TG-2 ASSEMBLY seth2 236 1.00 - =
30 COMPOSITE SUSPENSION INSULATOR ASSEMBLY sethd423 42.00 - -
D-19E
31 COMPOSITE SUSPEMSION INSULATOR ASSEMBLY sethd424 48.00 - =
D-19F
32  COMPOSITE SUSPENSION INSULATOR ASSEMBLY seth4425 3.00 - =
D-19G
33 COMPOSITE SUSPENSION INSULATOR ASSEMBLY set54431 6.00 -

D-19A (AGS)
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34 COMPOSITE SUSPENSION INSULATOR ASSEMBLY seth4432 309.00 5 -

D-18D (AGS)
35 55-5A-6 ASSEMBLY set59158 2.00 - =
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nisAadiEndsEuy 115 187 dramilvvhuaundu 5 .0aulmy - veuwatewinolay 208 nn,32+858

Fuiduin:04/10/2565 (Version 9) Remove(anidanau)
# suanbun stavieg T fudio Avise fIu%e
*2% Remove(undanay) ***
** Conductor&Accessory **
1. CONDUCTOR, AL,BARE 400 SQ.MM.TIS.B5 1020010009 906,00 M 144,960.00 4,457 .52
2. ARMOR ROD,PREFORMED,FOR AL.OR AL- 1020220109 18.00 SET 13,482.00 2,700.00
ALLCY CONDUCTOR 400 S0Q.MM.
3. CONMECTOR,PARALLEL GROOVE,COUBLE 1020300101 8.00 PCS. 147.20
BOLT, AL AL-ALLOY AND ACSR 16-70
SQ.MM.
4. noudthomsdudana v 9090010035 0.08 KG. 12.48
i EU}-‘:I';"TQ ik
5. STEEL CHANMEL, 100x50x5 mm. 2,250 1010000100 18.00 PCS 21,780.00 2,070.00
MM.LONG
6. STEEL ANGLE,OVERHEAD GROUND WIRE 1010010004 2.00 PCS. 1,794.00 230.00
BAYOMET 65X65X6 MM, 2,500 MM.LONG
7. PLATE,STEEL 6X100X450 MM, 1010030002 12.00 PCS5. 1,728.00
8. PLATE,STEEL,FOR OVERHEAD GROUND 1010030006 8.00 PCS. 236,80
WIRE BAYOMNET ACCORDING TO
DWG.NO.SA3-015/44004 97 .34
9. WIRE,STEEL STRANDED 35 1010100003 311.00 M 7,059.70 -Ew
S0Q.MM.TIS. 404
10. THIMBLE,GUY,FOR STEEL WIRE 50-95 1010210304 7.00 PCS, 65.38
5g.mm.
11. CLAMP,SINGLE U-BOLT,M.8 (WIRE ROFE 1010230000 6.00 SET 54.60
CLIF)
12, GROUND WIRE SUPPORT AND 1010230203 2.00 5T 392.00
CLAMP, FOR BAYONET
o Ha;ﬂ'wam -
13. STEEL CHANMEL150X75X6.5 1010000304 6,00 PCS 22,932.00 690,00
MM.2 500MM,
14, STEEL CHANMEL,200X80X7.5 MM. 1,000 1010000400 6,00 PCS. 11,850.00 690.00
MM.LONG
15, STEEL ANGLE, 65X65X6 MM. 1,000 1010010000 6.00 PCS. 2,112.00 690,00
MM.LONG
16. PLATE,STEEL 6X100X900 MM. 1010030005 6.00 EACH 1,482.00
17. ST. PIPE,SIZE 20, 100 MM.LOMNG W/O 1010050000 6,00 PCS. 156.00
T.E.
18. ST. PIPE,SIZE 20, 75 MM.LONG W/O T.E. 1010050009 3.00 EACH 270.00
19. BOLE,MACHINE M. 12X50 MM, 1010110101 B.00 SET 151.20
20, BOLT,MACHINE M.16x130 mm. 1010110200 30,00 SET 711.00
21, BOLT ,MACHINE M.16x170 mm. 1010110201 12,00 SET 334.80
22, BOLT,MACHINE M.16x300 mm. 1010110204 28.00 SET 1,276.80
23, BOLT .MACHINE M.16x350 mm. 1010110205 8.00SET 405.60



dssnumsa TdsrunisAaddessuudiuiie (ununaude 115 KV.)  uwsdud 2/ 10

24, BOLT,MACHINE M.20X350 MM, 1010110300 12.00 SET 993.60

25, BOLT,MACHINE M.20X450 MM, 1010110302 6.00 SET 660.00

26, BOLT, ROUNG EYE M 16X200 MM, 1010140001 7.00 SET 393.40

27. BOLT,OVAL EYE M.16X150 MM, 1010150000 12.00 SET 896.40

28. BOLT,OVAL M.20X350 MM, 1010150100 3.00 SET 615.00

29. BOLT,OVAL M.20450 MM, 1010150101 3.00 SET 729.00

30, WASHER, PLAIN, SQUARE, LARGE 1010180100 158.00 PCS. 935.36
52x52%4.5 mm.HOLE DIA. 18 MM,

TIS.258

31. WASHER, PLAIN, SQUARE,LARGE 62X62¥6 1010180101 48.00 PCS. 552.00
MM.HOLE DIA.22 MM, TIS. 258

32, WASHER, LOCK, SPRING,SIZE 16 1010180301 31.00 PCS. 121.83
mm., GENERAL PURPOSE, TIS.259

33. WASHER, LOCK,SPRING,SIZE 20 1010180302 6,00 PCS. 47.70
MM, GENERAL PURPOSE, TIS. 259

34, BRACE,ALLEY ARM 50x50x6 MM, 1,000 1010200009 18.00 PCS. 5,796.00 945,00
MM.LONG

35. CLAMP, TRIPLE BOLTS FOR STEEL 1010230003 19.00 SET 1,976.00
STRANDED WIRE 35 SQ.MM.

36, TERMINAL,COMPRESSION, 15 DEGREE 1020420302 15.00 PCS. 4,080.00 2,775.00
PAD,NEMA, 4-HOLE, FOR AL. 400 SQ.MM,

37. CLAMP DEAD END,COMPRESSION,SINGLE 1020430001 15.00 SET 8,490.00 2,775.00
LUG,FOR AL.CONDUCTOR 400 S0Q.MM,

38, CLAMP STRAIN,STRAIGHT TYPE,AL 35-70 1030110000 400 SET 464,00 270.00
5q.mm.ACSR 35-50 5Q.MM,

39, CLAMP,STRAIN,WITH CLAMPING 1030110103 18.00 5ET 13,878.00 3,330.00
KEEPER,FOR AL.CONDUCTOR 400 SQ.MM,

40. CLAMP,SUSPENSION,FOR AL 400 SQ.MM. 1030120002 18.00 5ET 5,130.00
*# Insulator **

41. INSULATOR,SUSPENSION, TYPE C (CLASS 1030020001 460.00 PCS, 281,060.00 8,032.50
52-3) TIS.354

42, CLEVIS-EYE 1030140000 4.00 SET 404,00

43, BALL-HOOK 1030140002 18.00 5ET 1,656.00

44, SOCKET-EYE 1030140003 40.00 SET 4,320.00

45, BALL-CLEVIS ANSI TYPE B 1030140005 33.00 SET 3,564.00

46. SOCKET-CLEVIS,ANSI TYPE B 1030140006 15.00 5ET 1,770.00
** PojeRSiuh **

47, POLE 22 M. WITH GROUND PLATE, 2 1000010016 200 EA 51,780.00 4,290.00
SIDES LTI L
Uy (ArTaR, Fwse) vasen$anau(uw) 623,706 3@{_/

AwIuAueTY  30.00 % wadsAIuse [ 34,168 ) 10,250
AvHuss 25.00 % wasdidnundn ( 11,959 ) 2,990
Andiapda  35.00 % wodAuso { 34,168 ) 11,959
Awnfums  5.00 % vasdrtdshofonus ( 59,367 ) 2,968

muthaduiodiu (Fuse+Amuruou+rrudo+Andaedn+aantums) vaxndanau (uw) 62,335
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inufueudie  HB02-A01/653119 e nva.l

dae rsfaaswaEwdeszuy 115 @9 e @ viihnavunu 5 3.0840AY - WaWINEGEY 208 nu32+858
AUWIRTANY AN AR i A-B

davweon  awadeszuy 115 107 e A - B (aulivi)

Juriduin:04/10/2565 (Version 9) Reuse(ufinas-Waaifaninduuilalml)
ﬂ suazfua stiaviag Fruu /v Aian AT
*42 Royselviudads-wamliniinduin i) *+*
¥ Conductor&dccessory ** 13w 1
]
1. CONDUCTOR, AL, BARE 400 SQ.MM.TIS.B5 1020010009 249.00 M 39,840.00 "'Erqfﬂiiﬁ/
e ED}"FHQ +E
2. WIRE,STEEL STRAMDED 35 1010100003 238.00 M 5,402.60 341.53
S0.MM.TIS. 404
Ty (AvTen, Awse) vase i iagtasawbndunada(um) 45,243 ;}5@%} ¥
L .'J-"

wupwma 111 syanatavise nva, '.Ji:ﬁﬁﬂﬂij:i‘i 09 n.u. 2565
2 Annuduinanilusmduuiniy nsdluasodiraaioudnaianindauduuac gl msdaiils
Wiganseonuaplarlddn lunadsanuns was Novusamssadaanséan it lstusiu

T REPE] bowne 3adEe Tndas
guszununis v ofl Bundilgen
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waiumudic  HB02-AD1/653119 e nWa.l

dasw misfiadaiaEndasEun 115 0% dwan il uounny 5 3. 0auuny - vavaawunoiey 208 nu.32 +858
AUWIATIAT AU ANA.Z e A-B

flacwdau  awndeszuu 115 a7 139 A - B (0wlein)

Fuiruan:04/10/2565 (Version 9) New Material{aufinsha-waelui)
# swazdue siisvide duaufwdau A1iag AU
**¥ New Material{oTudadda-wae i) ***

¢ Conductor&Accessory ** hhY oLt 94

1. CONDUCTOR, AL, BARE, 400 5Q.MM.TIS.85 1020010009 38040.00 M 6,086,400.00 -353,&;}39:/

2. CONNECTOR, PARALLEL GROOVE,DOUBLE 1020300101 12.00 PCS. 220.80
BOLT,AL,AL-ALLOY AND ACSR 16-70
SQ.MM.

3. CONNECTOR,SPLICE, COMPRESSION 1020400009 36.00 PCS. 7,128.00
TYPE, TENSION LOADED AL. 400 50 .MM.

4, apmldthonmsdudanialvvh 9030010035 0.12 KG. 18.72
ok GI,J'}'THQ g

5. STEEL CHANNEL, 100x50x5 mm. 2,250 1010000100 390.00 PCS 471,900.00 B9,700.00
MM.LONG

6. STEEL ANGLE,OVERHEAD GROUND WIRE 1010010004 66,00 PCS., 29,202.00 15,180.00
BAYOMET 65X65X6 MM, 2,500 MMLONG

7. STEEL ANGLE,OVERHEAD GROUND WIRE 1010010005 28,00 SET 48,524.00 6,440.00
CORMER BAYONET 65X65X6 MM, 2,500
MM.LONG

8. PLATE,STEEL 6X100X450 MM, 1010030002 436.00 PCS. 62,784.00

9. PLATE,STEEL,FOR OVERHEAD GROUND 1010030006 113.00 PCS. 3,344.80

WIRE BAYONET,ACCORDING TO
DWG.NO.SA3-015/44004

10. WIRE,STEEL STRANDED 35 1010100003 6454.50 M 146,517.15 9,262.20
50Q.MM.TIS. 404

11. WIRE,STEEL STRANDED 50/7 1010100004 420.00 M, 14,112.00
sq.mm.T1S5.404

12. WIRE,STEEL STRANDED 95 1010100006 1800,00 M. 111,960.00 9,630.00
sq.mm.T15.404

13. BOLT,STRAND EYE,SINGLE 45 DEGREE 1010210202 12.00 SET 1,236.00
M. 16X350 MM,

14, BOLT,STRAND EYE,SINGLE 45 DEGREE 1010210203 18.00 SET 2,502.00
M.20X350 MM,

15, BOLT,STRAND EYE,SINGLE 45 DEGREE 1010210204 18.00 SET 2,340.00
M.20X400 MM,

16. THIMBLE,GUY FOR STEEL WIRE 50-95 1010210304 27.00 PCS. 252.18
S0 mim,

17. WELDING POWDER, 5T. WIRE 50 SQ.MM. 1010220123 113.00 EA 11,639.00 9,605.00
TO GD

18. CLAMP SINGLE U-BOLT,M.8 (WIRE ROPE 1010230000 91.00 SET B28.10
CLIF)

19. CLAMP DOUBLE U-BOLT,M.16 (WIRE 1010230001 144.00 SET 7,216.80
ROPE CLIP)

20, GROUND WIRE SUPPORT AND 1010230203 94.00 SET 18,424.00

CLAMP FOR BAYONET



21.

22.

23.

24,

25,
26.

27.

28.

29,
30.
31
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38,
39.
40.
41,
42,
43,
44,
45,
46,
47,
48,

49,

5l

52,

53.

Uszunnisatldanunisnassessuudwing (ununaiods 115 KV,)

** Hardware **

STEEL CHANNEL, 100X50X5 MM.4,200
MM.LONG

STEEL CHANNEL150X75X6.5
MM.2,500MM,

STEEL CHANMEL,200XB0X7.5 MM. 1,000
MM.LONG

STEEL ANGLE,65X65X6 MM. 1,000
MM.LONG

PLATE,STEEL 6X100X900 MM,

PLATE,STEEL DOUBLE ARMING
12X 100X760 MM,

5T. PIPE,SIZE 20, 100 MM.LONG W/O
T.E.

ST. PIPE,SIZE 20, 150 MM.LONG W/O
T.E.

ST. PIPE,SIZE 20, 75 MM.LONG W/O T.E.
BOLE,MACHINE M. 12X50 MM,

BOLT MACHINE M.16x130 mm.
BOLT,MACHINE M.16x170 mm,

BOLT, MACHINE M.16%250 mm.
BOLT,MACHINE M.16x300 mm.
BOLT,MACHINE M.16x350 mm.
BOLT,MACHINE M.20X350 MM,
BOLT,MACHINE M.20x400 mm.

BOLT, MACHINE M.20X450 MM,
BOLT,MACHINE, HEXAGON, M,16X75 MM,
BOLT,DOUBLE ARMING,M.16x400 mm.
BOLT, ROUNG EYE M 16X200 MM,
BOLT,OVAL EYE M.16X150 MM,
BOLT,OVAL EYE M.16X200 MM.
BOLT,OVAL M.20X350 MM.

BOLT,OVAL M.20X450 MM.

NUT,EYE M.16 DIN 582

NET,EYE M.20

WASHER, PLAIN, SQUARE, LARGE
52x52x4.5 mm.HOLE DIA. 18 MM,
T1S.258

WASHER, PLAIN, SQUARE, LARGE 62X62X60
MM.HOLE DIA.22 MM, TIS.258

. WASHER,LOCK,SPRING,SIZE 1€

mm.,GENERAL PURPOSE, T15.259
WASHER,LOCK, SPRING,SIZE 20
MM.,GENERAL PURPOSE, T1S.259

BRACE,FLAT, FOR CROSSARM 40x6x1,000
M.

BRACE,FLAT,FOR CROSSARM
S0X10X1,950 MM,

1010000103

1010000304

1010000400

1010010000

1010030005
1010030102

1010050000

1010050002

1010050009
1010110101
1010110200
1010110201
1010110203
1010110204
1010110205
1010110300
1010110301
1010110302
1010110400
1010120000
1010140001
1010150000
1010150001
1010150100
1010150101
1010180001
1010180002
1010180100

1010180101

1010180301

1010180302

1010200002

1010200003

14.00 PCS

19.00 PCS

30.00 PCS.

12.00 PCS,

12.00 EACH
36.00 PCS.

198.00 PC5.

12.00 PCS.

5.00 EACH
113.00 SET
455.00 SET
240.00 S5ET

72.00 5ET
443.00 SET
213.00 SET
301.00 SET

12.00 SET

24.00 SET

3.00 3ET

18.00 SET

20.00 SET
216.00 SET

12.00 SET

21.00 SET

12.00 SET

13.00 PCs

21.00 PCS.

3225.00 PCS.

733.00 PCS,

421.00 PCS.

30.00 PCsS.

3.00 PCS.

36.00 PCS.

29,876.00
72,618.00
59,250.00

4,224.00

2,964.00
19,188.00

5,148.00
409.20

450.00
2,135.70
10,783.50
15,066.00
2,736.00
20,200.80
10,799.10
24,922 80
1,156.80
2,640.00
81.30
1,107.00
1,124.00
16,135.20
1,017.60
4,305.00
2,916.00
594.10
3,822.00
19,092.00

8,429.50

1,654.53

238.50

408.00

19,980.00

usud 6/ 10

5,180.00
4,370.00
6,900.00

2,760.00

165.00

3,780.00



55,

57,

5B,

59.

61,

62.

63.

64.

65.

bE.

67,

B9,

71,

72,
73.
74,
75,
76,
77

78,

UszuanisatrldsunisAaddssuusiming (ununaiode 115 KV.)

MM.LONG

. CLAMP, TRIPLE BOLTS FOR STEEL
STRAMDED WIRE 35 S0.MM.

CLAMP, TRIPLE BOLTS FOR STEEL
STRANDED WIRE 95 5Q.MM.

ARMOR-GRIP,PREFORMED, AL 400

SQ.MM,

SPACER,HELICAL ROD PREFORMED, FOR
AL.400 SQ.MM.

. TERMINAL,COMPRESSION, 15 DEGREE
PAD,NEMA, 4-HOLE, FOR AL. 400 SQ.MM.

CLAMP DEAD END,COMPRESSION, SINGLE
LUG,FOR AL.CONDUCTOR 400 SQ.MM.

CLAMP,DEAD

END,COMPRESSION,DOUBLE LUG,FOR
AL.CONDUCTOR. 400 SC.MM.

CLIMP,TOP TYPE DOUBLE CONDUCTOR,
AL 400 SQ.MM.FOR HORIZONTAL
MOUNTING POST TYPE INSULATOR. 115

KV,

CLAMP,STRAIN STRAIGHT TYPE,AL 35-70
5q.mm.ACSR 35-50 SQ.MM.

CLAMP,STRAIN, WITH CLAMPING
KEEPER,FOR AL.CONDUCTOR 400 SQ.MM.

SPACER,PLATE,FOR AL.400 50).MM.
aar Inmmr *w

INSULATOR, POST TYPE 115 KV.
HORIZONTAL MOUNTING

. INSULATOR, SUSPENSION, TYPE C (CLASS
52-3) TIS.354

INSULATOR SUSPENSION
COMPOSITE,FOR 115 KV.NOMINAL
SECTION LENGHT 1,100-1,200
MM.TENSION , MIN 110 KN,

. INSULATOR, SUSPENSION COMPOSITE, FO
R 115 KV.NOMIMAL SELTION LENGHT
1,500-1,600 MM.TENSION LOAD MIN 110

INSULATOR. SUSPENSION, COMPOSITE,
FOR 115 KV. NOMINAL SECTION LENGHT
1,500-1,600 MM.TENSION ,MIN 220 KN,

CLEVIS-EYE
SOCKET-EYE

BALL-CLEVIS AMSI TYPE B
SOCKET-CLEVIS,ANSI TYPE B
SOCKET-CLEVIS, ANSI TYPE K

CLEVIS, THIMBLE,FOR PREFORMED DEAD-

END

BRACKET,CORNER SUSPENSION

. BRACE,ANGLE STEEL 50x50x6 mm. 1,800 1010200007
mm.WIDE 450 mm.DROP

BRACE,ALLEY ARM 50x50x6 MM, 1,000

1010200009

1010230003

1010230005

1020230001

1020240000

1020420302

1020430001

1020430101

1020570106

1030110000

1030110103

1030140013

1030010204

1030020001

1030020100

1030020101

1030020103

1030140000
1030140003
1030140005
1030140006
1030140007
1030140011

1030140012

14.00 PCS.

387.00 PCS.

154,00 SET

36.00 SET

624.00 EA

588.00 S5ET

90.00 PCS.

84.00 5ET

3.00 SET

6.00 SET

6.00 SET

96.00 SET

399.00 EACH

6.00 PCS.

6.00 PCs,

315.00 PCS.

3.00 PCs

50.00 PCS.

624.00 S5ET
108.00 SET
1B0.00 SET
396.00 SET

80.00 SET
18.00 EACH

7800 SET

8,232.00
124,614.00
16,016.00
1,463.04
748,800.00
150,528.00
24,480.00
47.544.00

1,758.00

10,902.00

696.00
74,016.00

89,376.00

157,980.00
3,666.00

353,430.00

13,050.00

152,370.00

63,024.00
11,664.00
19,440.00
46,728.00
21,240.00

B38.80

20,514.00

welud 7/ 10

5,180.00

40,635.00

171,600.00
144, 060,00
33,300.00
31,080.00

1,110.00

810.00

35,520.00

7,050.00

1,890.00

99,225.00

945.00

28,350.00
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** Pole&Stub **

79, POLE 22 M, WITH GROUND PLATE, 2 1000010016 108.00 EA 2,796,120.00 453,320.00
SIDES
80. CROSSARM,CHANNEL STEEL ALLEY 1000120004 36.00 PCS. 160,524.00 8,280.00
ARM,150X75X9 MM.3,000 MM.LONG
81. LINE GUARD,PREFORMED, AL 4«1]0[*"*1. 1020210109 12.00 SET 1,536.00 3,600.00 5%
s (Anan,Aus) sasoubieda e lilaglwi(um) 12,542 872 pa -
00U (A1TaR,A1L5) YaseuNadE1e (CONSTRUCTION) (v m) 12,542,872 Rl
AirTuALaTY 30,00 % 1adf LT { 1,594,778 ) 478,4
Anuus 5.00 % vasdiag { 12,542,872 ) 627,144
Anlimndn 5.00 % vasrldsoiovun ( 15,288,470 ) 764,423
Ardfiunng 5.00 % wavdlddosnnfonan  ( 16,007,651 ) 800,383
sudluduiodiu (Arian+Ause+AvmuRuau+Atudo+Andandn+ A1 iuns) vaseusaai 16,808,033
{um)

wnowg 1.1 sianateviag mn, Usedniuid 09 n.o. 2565
2. 5wududonandlunedununiniu nsdluasewifinaaiwudnataniwiduiunad il mshals

Tgm o uasda T3 Tunmdsuinnis™ uas TioanuamT e daamshafTsiun

CEREEE Couie Seddus Tndans
flsanmns 0 we gf Swwsdygan
Fasrasau Coune i Bundilegen
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wwuilumudie  HBO2-AD1/653119 wa  nva.l
oo asfaaaualsyuY 115 w3 thean T uauuniu 5 s.uaueny - yovawwuioay 208 nu.32 +858
LUNIATAY A AWR.2 U A-B
davwday  awdestuy 115 @7 19 A - B (o)
JuvlFiuin:04/10/2565 (Version 9) Remain{Wagssfiuagda)
# swwandue stimviag Fu/wiu WU HLWR
#+% RomainfWaaRoduasda) ¥
¥ Conductor&Accessory *¥
1. CONDUCTOR,AL,BARE, 400 SQ.MM.TIS.85 1020010009 657.00 M
2. ARMOR ROD,PREFORMED,FOR AL.CR AL- 1020220109 18.00 56T
ALLOY CONDUCTOR 400 S0Q.MM,
3. CONNECTOR,PARALLEL GROOVE,DOUBLE 1020300101 8.00 PCS.
BOLT AL AL-ALLOY AND ACSR 16-70
SQ.MM,
4, aawmhdthomsdudana v 090010035 0.08 KG.
5. STEEL CHANNEL, 100x50x5 mm. 2,250 1010000100 18.00 PCS
MM.LONG
6. STEEL ANGLE,OVERHEAD GROUND WIRE 1010010004 2.00 PCS.
BAYONET 65X65X6 MM, 2,500 MM.LONG
7. PLATE,STEEL 6X100X450 MM, 1010030002 12.00 PCS.
8. PLATE,STEEL,FOR OVERHEAD GROUND 1010030006 B.00 PCS.
WIRE BAYOMET ACCORDING TO
DWG.NO.5A3-015/44004
9, WIRE,STEEL STRAMDED 35 1010100003 73.00M
SQ.MM.TIS. 404
10. THIMBLE,GUY FOR STEEL WIRE 50-95 1010210304 7.00 PCS.
5. Mmm.
11. CLAMP SINGLE U-BOLT,M.B {WIRE ROPE 1010230000 6.00 SET
CLIF)
12. GROUND WIRE SUPPORT AND 1010230203 2.00 SET
CLAMP FOR BAYONET
B Hardware **
13. STEEL CHANNEL150X75X6.5 1010000304 6.00 PCS
MM.2, S00MM.,
14. STEEL CHAMNMEL,200X80X7.5 MM, 1,000 1010000400 6.00 PCS.
MM.LONG
15. STEEL ANGLE,65X65X6 MM, 1,000 1010010000 6.00 PCS.
MM, LONG
16. PLATE,STEEL 6X100XS00 MM, 1010030005 6.00 EACH
17. 5T. PIPE,SIZE 20, 100 MM.LONG W/O 1010050000 6.00 PCS.
T.E.
18. 5T. PIPE,SIZE 20, 75 MM.LONG W/O T.E. 1010050009 3,00 EACH
19. BOLE,MACHIMNE M. 12X50 MM, 1010110101 B.00 SET
20. BOLT ,MACHIME M. 16x130 mm. 1010110200 30.00 SET
21. BOLT,MACHIMNE M.16x170 mm. 1010110201 1200 S5ET
22. BOLT,MACHIME M.16x300 mim. 1010110204 28.00 SET
23. BOLT,MACHINE M.16x350 mm, 1010110205 B.0O SET
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24. BOLT,MACHINE M.20350 MM, 1010110300 12.00 SET
25. BOLT,MACHIMNE M.20X450 MM, 1010110302 6.00 SET
26. BOLT, ROUNG EYE M 16X200 MM. 1010140001 7.00 SET
27. BOLT,OVAL EYE M.16X150 MM, 1010150000 12.00 SET
28. BOLT,OVAL M.20%350 MM. 1010150100 3.00 56T
29. BOLT,OVAL M.20X450 MM, 1010150101 3.00 SET
30. WASHER, PLAIN, SQUARE, LARGE 1010180100 158.00 PCS.
S52x52x4.5 mm.HOLE DIA, 18 MM,
TIS. 258
31. WASHER, PLAIN, SQUARE,LARGE 62x62X6 1010180101 48.00 PCS.
MM.HOLE DIA.22 MM, TIS.258
32, WASHER,LOCK,SPRING,SIZE 16 1010180301 31.00 PCS.
mm.,GEMERAL PURPOSE,TIS. 259
33. WASHER, LOCE,SPRING,SIZE 20 1010180302 6.00 PCS,
MM, GEMERAL PURPOSE, TIS.259
34. BRACE ALLEY ARM 50x50x=6 MM. 1,000 1010200009 18.00 PCS.
MM.LONG
35. CLAMP, TRIPLE BOLTS FOR STEEL 1010230003 19.00 SET
STRANDED WIRE 35 50).MM.
36. TERMINAL,COMPRESSION, 15 DEGREE 1020420302 15.00 PCS,
PAD,MEMA,4-HOLE,FOR AL. 400 SQ.MM,
37. CLAMP DEAD END,COMPRESSION, SINGLE 1020430001 15.00 SET
LUG,FOR AL.CONDUCTOR 400 S0Q.MM,
38. CLAMP,STRAIN STRAIGHT TYPE AL 35-70 1030110000 4,00 SET
sg.mm.ACSR 35-50 SQ.MM.
39, CLAMP,STRAIN,WITH CLAMPING 1030110103 18.00 SET
KEEPER,FOR AL.CONDUCTOR 400 SQ.MM.
40, CLAMP,SUSPENSION, FOR AL 400 SOQ.MM. 1030120002 18.00 SET
** [nswator **
41, INSULATOR, SUSPENSION, TYPE C (CLASS 1030020001 460.00 PCS.
52-3) TIS.354
42, CLEVIS-EYE 1030140000 4,00 SET
43, BALL-HOOK 1030140002 18.00 SET
44, SOCKET-EYE 1030140003 40.00 SET
45. BALL-CLEVIS,ANSI TYPE B 1030140005 33.00 56T
46. SOCKET-CLEVIS,ANSI TYPE B 1030140006 15.00 SET
= PolelStuly ¥
47, POLE 22 M. WITH GROUND PLATE, 2 1000010016 2.00 EA
SIDES
UERESE] Coue SREEue Twlans
gustanments 0 we 08 SunwiTognn
EmsIRdau sowe g8 BundTognn
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weflunudie  HBO2-A01/653119 e avall
daeu msfaaoaudlsruy 115 w3 s TiWvhuauwiu 5 2, 90UWAY - WIIWMAIIVITEATY
208 nu.32+858 a.umd@ a0y @l AWa,2 g A-B
dasuday aodaszuy 115 19 1the A - B (owuTesd)
1. Amrsadanu . 7. s=uswvonmdnduntd g ny.
2. viwdau Fvla, 8. nisuuda uunlni
3. Ausowaa L nsdld 2 9. s5:uz SPAN AN 50 LIRS
4. Ausadung el 2 10. sEUEM UL LIYA 1-10 nu. (5.85 2935-n1.)
5. msdnduly 0.00 11. szpswvnovze wmnnd 1 nu.
6. stusvddieeiwlal  0.00 n. 12, Bandfatio sD
' DATA DETAIL REPORT
Fudlduam 04/10/2565 s idqoIndl 3/2565 26 n.u. 2565 Version 9
| suazdun siid naddre  fanou  vhndwnd
1 F1/1 SINGLE POLE FOUNDATION (NO PILE) IB2- 601 28.00 - -
011745004
2 F2 DOUBLE POLE FOUNDATION (NO PILE) IB2- 602 3.00 - -
011/44012
3 Fié SINGLE POLE FOUNDATION V 0 {1.01-1.50 M.} 607 32.00 - -
1B2-011/44011
4  F6/1 SINGLE POLE FOUNDATION V 0 (1.51-2.00 603 33.00 - -
M.) IB2-011/44011
5 F&/2 SINGLE POLE FOUNDATION W 0.0 M. (MO &09 4,00 - -
PILE) IB2-011/44011
3] F&/3 SINGLE POLE FOUNDATION WV 0.5 M. (NO 610 1.00 - =
FILE) IB2-011/44011
7 F#/1 DOUBLE POLE FOUDNATION ¥V O (1.01- 1.50 617 2.00 1.00 e
M.} IB2-011/44013
g A3 CONCRETE ANCHOR. (NO PILE) IB2-011/42012 672 6.00 - -
9 GROUNDIMG TYPE_D-25 A WITH GR-3 703 28.00 - -
10 GROUNDING TYPE_D-25 B WITH GR-3 713 F0.00 - -
11 GROUNDING TYPE_D-25 C WITH GR-3 723 3.00 - -
12 GROUNDING TYPE_D-25 D WITH GR-3 733 2.00 - -

AL

win Sndda Twdans

Aussarmnns W nfl Sun Sy

ARTIRADL

ww i Sun g
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wnnAumuiie  HB02-AD1/653119 CT T,

davu ngfaaiwaindestuy 115 w9 tan v uaunsy 5 2. 198%00Y - MdvwavInaLaY 208 nu.32+858
AUWMIATATY ATH AWE.2 10 A-B

davudau Aosssuy 115 AT e A - B (oulas)

Fudduini:04/10/2565 (Version 9) Remove(anufanau)
# syuasSua stiaviag LRI ITPARTLTT AV AT
*** Remove(andanal) ¥4+
BE Dol Chh ¥
1. F7/1 DOUBLE POLE FOUDNATION W O Q060040002 1.00 SET 49,093.00 11,262.50
(1.01- 1.50 M.) 1B2-011,/44013
T30 (Fian,A1use) tasemdanau(uin) 49,093 11,263
Arrruay 30,00 % waar 1w { 11,263 ) 3,379
AU 25.00 % vasdwiniadn { 3,942 ) 985
dudanda 3500 % vaodusa ( 11,263 ) 3,942
ArEuns 5.00 % wasrldduiovun ( 19,569 ) a8
santhudwiodu (Ause+ARuR AU AR AR +AEdunns) nasmidanau ETREL)] 20,547

wanpwe 119 syenanovias nvin. dssdaaiudt 09 aaw. 2565
2 4nnududondniunadunuiniu nsdluasswisaahoudieianindduduuaod iy msfndils
Wigawnseeualdlddie Tunmlsrmnis was Noass e doamsfia it lstusiu

EREEE! swe SRdE T Twdans
dlssnmnts 0 we off Bundlgan
gRsiaaEau W ofl Swmlgan
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wwuflumufie  HBO2-A01/653119 e nwa.l
flavu

2AWIATIATY A1 AwE.2 19 A-B
flavuday dodasuy 115 1A% 1 A - B (9 ulosn)

FudlAum:04/10/2565 (Version 9)

usludl 2/ 4

msAaaiEndsstuy 115 AT draoiivWuaunniu 5 saauidy - movalawinoen 208 nu, 32 +858

Mew Material(audaso-Waalul)

#

swuazdun stiavide Furu v Avian AT
**# New Material( v ulads-WanTuy) ==+
1. PLATE,STEEL FOR GROUND 1010030007 108,00 PCS, 5,670.00
WIRE,ACCORDING TO DWG.NO.SA3-
015/44004
2. PLATE, STEEL, 5x40x110 mm. 1010030008 108,00 PCs. 4,233.60
3. WIRE,STEEL STRANDED 50/7 1010100004 1774.00 M, 59,606.40
50.mm. TIS. 404
4. ROD,ANCHOR,ROUND EYE M.16, 2,000 1010210000 6.00 SET 1,536.00 390.00
mm.LONG
5. ROD,ANCHOR,DOUBLE STRAND 1010210004 18.00 SET 13,536.00 1,170.00
EYE,M.24, 2,500 MM.LONG
€. ROD,GROUND,60x60x5 mm. 2 m.LONG 1010220002 309.00 SET 181,692.00 145,230.00
7. WELDING POWDER, ST, WIRE 50 SQ.MM. 1010220123 £23.00 EA 64,169.00 52,955.00
TO GD
8. CONDUIT, PVC,RIGID,DIA. 20x2000 1080040005 108.00 EACH 2,646.00
mm.TIS.216
9. CONDUIT PVC,RIGID,DIA 40:x200 MM, 1080040006 108.00 EACH 1,177.20
TIS.216
10. A3 CONCRETE ANCHOR. 1B2-011/42012 SO70010003 6.00 EA 161,260.80 63,200.00
** Hardware **
11. BOLT,MATCHINE M.12¥35 MM, 1010110100 216.00 SET 3,499.20
12. BOLT ,MACHINE M.16x170 mm, 1010110201 108.00 SET 3,013.20
13. WASHER, PLAIN, SQUARE, LARGE 1010180100 108.00 PCS. 639.36
S2x52%4.5 mm.HOLE DIA. 18 MM.
TIS.258
14, WASHER,LOCK, SPRING,SIZE 16 1010180301 108.00 PCS. 424,44
mm. GENERAL PURPOSE, TIS.259
15. CLAMP,TRIPLE BOLTS FOR STEEL 1010230004 5.00 SET 575.00

STRANDED WIRE 50 50.MM.
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¢ Pole&Stub **
16. F1/1 SINGLE POLE FOUNDATION (NO 900010002 28.00 SET 404,600.00 153,440.00
PILE) IB2-011/45004
17. F2 DOUBLE POLE FOUMDATION (NO A0E00 10004 3.00 SET 108,969.00 57,165.00
PILE) IB2-011/44012
18. FG SINGLE POLE FOUNDATION V 0 (1.01- 9060030001 32.00 SET B26,688.00 360,480.00
1.50 M.) 1B2-011/44011
19. F&/1 SINGLE POLE FOUNDATION V O Q060030002 33.00 SET 946, 770.00 398,475.00
(1.51-2.00 M.) [B2-011/44011
20. F&/2 SINGLE POLE FOUNDATION V 0.0 M, 9060030003 400 SET 129,160.00 52,600.00
(MO PILE) [B2-011/44011
21. F&/3 SINGLE POLE FOUNDATION V 0.5 M, 9060030004 1.00 SET 35,138.00 13,965.00
(NO PILE) [B2-011/44011
22. F7{1 DOUBLE POLE FOUDNATION WV O 9060040002 2.00 SET 98,186.00 45,050.00
{1.01- 1.50 M.) IB2-011/44013
s (AT1ian,AuTe) nasnubadiTrelitag twi(um) 3,053,189 1,344,820
sy (drian,Ause) nasounadaite (CONSTRUCTION) (uw) 3,053,189 1,344,820
FrRuAaTy 30,00 9% uasduse ( 1,344,820 ) 403,446
Auuda 5.00 % wasmrian { 3,053,189 ) 152,659
Aufloandn 5.00 % wasrtdsaovua ( 4,954,115 ) 247,706
firEniuns 5.00 % wasrliEanuiovua { 5,201,820 ) 260,091
sulududofiu (drvian+russ+arnuagueu+dmuderaudanmda+dsutuns) vasoudaaii 5,461,911

(uw)

wanuwg 1.1 sienaneviag nvn, dsshoeiud 09 n.. 2565
2 4nmuidudanadlunedunuviniu nsdlvasoufiriaahoudinaandwdBuduuaed i1y msanls
Tganswauagdatldsne Tunsdsanmnms war NoouuEsssrasioanisiinni stugu

[ RERE]
fuszanmns
HATIAADU

Coune SadEa Twlans

: e g BwasdTunn
vowe o Swnddgan
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wwuiumuiiv  HB02-A01/653119 wen  nva.l

Ho97u nsfaaiwawdssruy 115 w3 heam v uauuriu 5 3.uauunu - yavarwnoay 208 nu.32 +858

LUWIE VAT A0 Ana.2 439 A-B
favwdas  awodessuy 115 189 1tha A - B (o lesn)

Judldum:04/10/2565 (Version 9) Remain{Wanasfunda)
1‘-’4 swuazdue sviavise ERITRITFATET ] TR TITREr
*F RomainfWanduiuady) ¥+
X Dola@ Gl +E
1. F7/1 DOUBLE POLE FOUDNATION V O 9060040002 1.00 S5ET

(1.01- 1.50 M.) IB2-011/44013

RN E]
Aussauns
HATIRADL

Cune Saddug Twlans
»wo ol Bumiloyan
D oft Sundiloyan
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inniunudio  HB02-AD1/653119 wa  nva.l

daau msAasiandastuy 115w damdivivnaundy 5 3. 18ULAY - WIWHAWNWLIBLEY
208 nu.32+B58 3. 0w e A0 awa.2 110 A-B

davudan wimAnuta 8 tmBou SD-LA-1{MP)

1. n1Sadvu nvin. 7. szpswodnduunTd g nu,
2. viWHBu nvin. B. nsuude wuuyné
3. dusawindg nsdldl 2 9, szu: SPAN dsonit 50 wag
4, Ausodug nsdldl 2 10. sEUsV I TUILLG taunit 1 nu. (0,04 2935-n1.)
5. miseineauld 0.00 11, szpeviadiavaa iR 1 A,
6. scusvadiaeuld 0.00 Ay, 12, ilandiiating sD
DATA DETAIL REPORT
Fuddnnmn 04/10/2565 s iERIAT 3/2565 26 n.0. 2565 Version 9
# swuanbun s AaAd 1onau vhnduwnTy
1 SD-LA-1 (MP) ASSEMBLY 284 2.00 - -
. OVERHEAD GROUND WIRE ASSEMBLY D-50) 560 2.00 - =
3 COMPOSITE SUSPEMSION INSULATOR ASSEMBLY seth4423 5.00 - -
D-19E
4  COMPOSITE SUSPENSION INSULATOR ASSEMBLY sethd424 6.00 - =
D-19F
5 POLE, STEEL, QCTAGOMAL, 22.10 M LONG 1000060002 2.00 - -
TEREFE] win Inddua Twians

Alssunents  win Af Sundiyggn

drsimaay Wi nd Bunddyggn
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iwufumudie  HBO2-A01/653119 e ava.l
Ao msAaaiwAndlsuy 115 e deanfilWyhuauuriy 5 3.u8uniy - Wiowalewiioway 208 nu. 32 +858
LAWIEIA A ANRLZ 10 A-B
favwday  wundnuiia 8 mEou SD-LA-1(MP)
Fudduan:04/10/2565 (Version 9) Mew Material(a ufinsa-Waa i)
f swasndue stisviag {1/ miin Avian AT
**2 New Materialfvruffada-wan tuy) *+*
¥ GUying **
1. PLATE,STEEL £xX100X450 MM, 1010030002 8.00 PCS. 1,152.00
2. PLATE,STEEL,FOR OVERHEAD GROUND 1010030006 2,00 pCs. 59.20
WIRE BAYONET ACCORDING TO
DWG.NO.SA3-015/44004 1.h%
3. WIRE,STEEL STRANDED 35 1010100003 5.00M 113.50 L{%E/
SQ.MM.TIS.404
4, BOLT,STRAND EYE,SINGLE M.16X350 1010210200 2.00 SET 138.20
MM,
5. THIMBLE,GUY,FOR. STEEL WIRE 50-95 1010210304 2.00 PCS. 18.68
50.mm.
6. WELDING POWDER, ST, WIRE 50 5Q.MM. 1010220123 2,00 EA 206.00 170.00
TO GD
7. CLAMP SINGLE U-BOLT,M.8 (WIRE ROPE 1010230000 200 SET 18.20
CLIF)
¥* Hardware *¥
8. STEEL CHANMEL150X75X6.5 1010000304 4,00 PCS 15,288.00 920.00
MM.2,500MM,
9. 5T. PIPE,SIZE 20, 150 MM.LONG W/O 1010050002 2.00 PCS, 68.20
T.E.
10. PIPE,STEEL,SIZE 20, TYPE 2, 250 mm 1010050010 2.00 EACH 206.00
LONG TIS.277 BUT WITHOUT THREADED
END
11. BOLE,MACHINE M. 12X50 MM. 1010110101 2.00 5ET 37.80
12, BOLT MACHINE M.16x200 mm, 1010110202 8.00SET 243.20
13, BOLT MACHINE M.16x300 mm. 1010110204 0,00 SET 273.60
14, BOLT, ROUNG EYE M 16X200 MM, 1010140001 2.00 SET 112.40
15, BOLT,OVAL M, 20X350 MM, 1010150100 8.00 SET 1,640.00
16, BOLT,OVAL M, 20X450 MM, 1010150101 4.00 SET 972.00
17. WASHER, PLAIN,SQUARE, LARGE 1010180100 36.00 PCS, 213.12
52x%52%4.5 mm.HOLE DIA. 18 MM.
TIS.258
18, WASHER, PLAIN, SQUARE, LARGE 62X62¥6 1010180101 24.00 PCS. 276.00
MM.HOLE DIA.22 MM, TIS.258
19, WASHER,LOCE, SPRING,SIZE 16 1010180301 4.00 PCS. 15.72
mim.,GEMERAL PURPOSE,TIS. 259
20. WASHER,LOCK,SPRING,SIZE 20 1010180302 12,00 PCS. 95.40
MM, GENERAL PURPOSE, TIS. 259
21. CLAMP, TRIPLE BOLTS FOR STEEL 1010230003 B.00 SET 832.00
STRANDED WIRE 35 S0Q.MM.
22. SPACER,HELICAL ROD,PREFORMED, FOR 1020240000 6,00 SET 1,536.00 1,470.00

AL.400 50.MM.



Uszananisatldsunisaasssuudimio (unundode 115 KV.)  wiuid 2/ 2

23. TERMINAL,COMPRESSION,15 DEGREE 1020420302 12.00 PCS, 3,264.00 4.440.00
PAD,NEMA,4-HOLE,FOR AL. 400 SC.MM.

24. CLAMP DEAD END,COMPRESSION,SINGLE 1020430001 12.00 SET 6,792.00 4.440.00
LUG,FOR AL.CONDUCTOR 400 S0.MM.

25, CLAMP,STRAIN, WITH CLAMPING 1030110103 12.00 SET 9,252.00 4,440.00
KEEPER,FOR AL.CONDUCTOR 400 SQ.MM,

26, SPACER, PLATE FOR AL.400 50Q.MM, 1030140013 12.00 EACH 2,688.00
** Insuiator **

27. INSULATOR SUSPENSION, COMPOSITE, 1030020103 12.00 PCS. 20,316.00 3,780.00

FOR 115 KV. NOMINAL SECTION LENGHT
1,500-1,600 MM.TENSION MIN 220 KN,

28. SOCKET-EYE 1030140003 12.00 SET 1,296.00
29, BALL-CLEVIS,ANSI TYPE B 1030140005 24.00 5ET 2,592.00
30. SOCKET-CLEVIS,ANSI TYPE B 1030140006 12.00 SET 1,416.00
31. SOCKET-CLEVIS,ANSI TYPE K 1030140007 12.00 SET 2,832.00
o Mﬂm . 3
32. POLE, STEEL, OCTAGONAL, 22.10 M 1000060002 2,00 EA 660,000.00 52,000.00
LONG : Wi
U (AR, Ause) vasawbindaTooldian Tul(um) 733,963 FS7Rr 2
= 1, Lk 8
U (A TaR, A use) vasnunaaite (CONSTRUCTION) (1) 733,963 71620
FrEIuAMIY 30,00 % wagdiuse { 71,670 ) 21,501
AU 5.00 % uasAvTan { 733,963 ) 36,698
Anfianén 5.00 % maorldsoviowun ( 863,833 ) 43,192
Awnduns  5.00 % wavdldswsnnfonun  ( 907,024 ) 45,351
sauluduiodiu (Frian+Ause+Anuqu A ruds+Aine Sn + A1 auns) vassudagie 952,375
(1)

wanuua 1.1 syenateviag nn. Ustdroaadudl 09 .. 2565
2. 4nuludnadunaduuiniu nsdlasoudriasioudnasaniwdauiunas gl msaaiils
Tigannoanuagldtldds Tunnlsanums was e uuam T uasE uans8n AT 15T udu

I RERE! Dound e Twdans
Auseuens 0 we o Sundlyan
ARTIREAY D e ol Bundilgan
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wnunuds  HBD2-AD1/653119 wa  nva.l

Haeu msnagiwEosEsiuy 115 w daanfTvhuaunnu 5 . 9aunAy - MIvMa WL ELEY
208 nu, 324858 3, uw1&19A0 A3 AWE.2 159 A-B

dasiuday Ground a7 Monopole

1. msadnu nvln. 7. szusvnndnduuntd U .
2. wiwddu nvan. 8. nmiswude uung

3. dusawiady nsdld 2 9. srur SPAN fiaunit 50 wes

4. fusadiun nadli 2 10. szusrvivuuiuLe Uaenii 1 nu. (0.00 wa35-nu.)
5. nMsdasulal 0.00 11, srusvioviova wnnd 1 aw,

6. ssusvwARAuld  0.00 Ny, 12, ilandfading 5D

DATA DETAIL REPORT

Fuitrinnn 04/10/2565 T iaR IRl 3/2565 26 n.o. 2565 Version 9
f Tiuanioa FWa fadde  fanau vhnduunld
1 gUnsaldasefiuaiwdnuln 8 imBoudio GR-3 set54613 2.00 - .

CERERE Wb Sndds Tndans

AusEuimns i aid Sunilygn

Ansraday  ww Af Sundtdygn
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wawilupudie  HB0O2-A01/653119 e nva.l

Haou msnaaswEnEszuy 115 a3 dwanflvhiuauwniu 5 28U - viewalenuoay 208 nu. 32 +858
AMWIETIAT AN AWRL2 g A-B

flavwdas  Ground wa Monopole

Fuilduin:04/10/2565 (Version 9) New Material(oufinsa-WiaaTvl)
# swwaniun stiaviaeg Fvnu/wdau CRRLT) A
*E% Now Material( s udada-nag ) #+*
=¥ Cuying *¥
1. PLATE, STEEL, 5x40x110 mm. 1010030008 200 PCs, 78.40
2. WIRE,STEEL STRANDED 50/7 1010100004 16,00 M, 537.60
s0.mm. TIS. 404
3. ROD,GROUND,60x60x5 mm. 2 m.LONG 1010220002 6.00 SET 3,528.00 2,820.00
4. WELDING POWDER, 5T. WIRE 50 5Q.MM. 1010220123 12.00 EA 1,236.00 1,020.00
TO GD
5. CONDUIT,PVC,RIGID,DIA. 20%x2000 1080040005 2.00 EACH 49.00
mm.T15.216
o J"EJ’E’I-‘!-@"E *x
6. BOLT,MATCHINE M, 12X35 MM, 1010110100 4.00 SET 64.80
sy (Avian, Ause) sasrudad Tnaldfantmi(um) 5,494 3,840
T (Avian,Ause) uassunaaino (CONSTRUCTION) (uw) 5,494 3,840
AmIuALTY 30,00 % waas s { 3,840 3 1,152
AT 5.00 % wavwrvian { 5,494 ) 275
Audawdn  5.00 % vaselishevionun ( 10,760 ) 538
Awniums  5.00 % wasdldsosnnfovun  ( 11,299 ) 565
udhudulofiu (Avias+auss+Arruaueu+auude+Andamda-+Aiitiunts) vasounaai 11,864
(un)

winuive 114 sienaieviaq nvin, Usthnaiud 09 n.u. 2565
2 dnududonandlusimdununiiite nsdluasoufidaahoudadavindBuduuasd i nssinmls
gansoouagdetldde Tunsdsanmns wat Peuuams s Suansanf s tudy

A RERE poune SedE Twkas
fuszuomnts 0 owe oft Swndlyan
R BB Lwe gl Sundleyngn
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woiuwude  HBO2-A01/653019 e nva.2

'ﬂihl"l'l-l

nsnadiwaodesEuy 115 w3 deamillvivihoauudiy 5 3. 18U0AY - MW TIMILLEY
208 nu, 324858 2, 0v @719 AY AWI.2

Havudaw dwdosuy 115 19 130 B - € (nulviih)
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5. nadiaeulal 0.00 11. szuswiauIvER wnnnd 1 nu,

6. szusvodimsiulad  0.00 nu. 12, ilandfiavioua sD

: DATA DETAIL REPORT

JuRtA U 04/10/2565 T 1ARRIIAT 3/2565 26 n.o. 2565 Version 10
A sapaz i E T ARSI danau  dhAdunTd
1 POLE 22 M. WITH GROUND PLATE 2 SIDES 7 448.00 = -
2  CONDUCTOR,AL,BARE,400 SQ.MM.TIS.85 15 144270.00 - .
3  CONNECTOR,SPLICE,COMPRESSION 23 144,00 - .

TYPE, TENSION LOADED AL. 400 5Q .MM,
4  SPACER,HELICAL ROD,PREFORMED,FOR. AL.400 32 2001.00 - -
S0Q.MM.
5  SD-TG-3 ASSEMBLY NO. 5264A 252 207.00 -
6  SD-TG-4 ASSEMBLY NO. 5267A 253 39,00 - -
7  SD-TG-8 ASSEMBLY NO. 5285 254 2,00 - -
B8  SD-SA-2 ASSEMBLY NO. 5265A 255 112.00 - -
9 SD-SA-3 ASSEMBLY NO. 5268A 256 24.00 - -
10 SD-AS-3 ASSEMBLY NO. 5266A 257 24.00 - .
11 SD-DD-3 ASSEMBLY NO. 5274 258 2.00 - -
12  SD-DD-4 ASSEMBLY NO. 5290 259 11.00 - -
13  SD-LA-2 ASSEMBLY NC. 5255A 262 3.00 - <
14  WIRE,STEEL STRANDED 35 5Q.MM.TIS.404 504 24045.00 - .
15 OVERHEAD GROUND WIRE ASSEMBLY D-51 552 276,00 -
16 OVERHEAD GROUND WIRE ASSEMBLY D-5) 553 114,00 - -

17

OVERHEAD GROUND WIRE ASSEMBLY D-5M 556 2.00 - 2
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1. nsaavu Awn, 7. stusvadnduunid lun FIL.
2. wiwiiAu A, B. msuusda o ng
3. AUSOWRAIY nsdld 2 9. s:u: SPAN wnAda 50 weg
4, dwusadug nsdlf 2 10. szurnwBEILYn wnndt 10 na. (24,04 2095-n1
")
5. mMafineauTl 0.00 11. ssusviauevsa TR T Tab n I TS
6. stusvaatiaeulyd 0.00 Ay, 12, hanafietii sD
DATA DETAIL REPORT
Fudlduan 04/10/2565 T miaaoadl 3/2565 26 n.u. 2565 Version 10
! swuazhona stid Aadsa fanau  dinduantd
18 OVERHEAD GROUND WIRE ASSEMEBELY D-5N 557 24.00 - -
19 OVERHEAD GROUND WIRE ASSEMBLY D-55 562 11.00 - =
20  COWVERHEAD GROUND WIRE ASSEMBLY D-5U 564 5.00 - =
21 G4 GUY ASSEMELY FOR IH-1,DH-1 684 2.00 - -
22 G7 or GB GUY ASSEMELY FOR SD-AS-3 -->S[0-SA- G690 24.00 - -
3, SD-AS5-3 -->5D-TG-4 (WITH GROUND PLATE IN
POLE)
23 COMPOSITE SUSPEMNSION INSULATOR. ASSEMBLY set54423 126.00 - -
D-19E
24 COMPOSITE SUSPENSION INSULATOR. ASSEMBLY satS4424 126.00 - =
D-19F
25 COMPOSITE SUSPEMSION INSULATOR ASSEMEBLY set54437 1259.00
D-190 (AGS)
26  5D-5A-6 ASSEMBLY set59269 2.00 & -
27 5D-TG-7 ASSEMBLY seth9271 4.00 - -
28 SD-DH-1* ASSEMBLY (DOUBLE POLE) set59274 2.00 . -
TR SE! wiw Smida Iwdans

gussunmnns  wn il Sunidpgn

Ansaday  ww ni Bunddygn
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New Material(srufinsa-vantvl)

| siuasGuR stiavian quu /v Aviag RTIEE
4% Neww Materialfviudads-Waalu) ==
= Conductor&Acoessory *™ LA Lk, 65
1. CONDUCTOR, AL, BARE,400 SQ.MM.TIS.B5 1020010009 150050.00 M 24,008,000.00 -11—,4-}9;6?591/
2. CONNECTOR,SPLICE,COMPRESSION 1020400009 144,00 PCS, 28,512.00
TYPE, TENSION LOADED AL. 400 5Q .MM.
E 3 mw P
3. STEEL CHANNEL, 100x50x5 mm. 2,250 1010000100 1640,00 PCS 1,984,400.,00 377,200.00
MM.LONG
4. STEEL ANGLE,OVERHEAD GROUND WIRE 1010010004 276,00 PCS, 247.572.00 63,480.00
BAYOMET 65X65X6 MM, 2,500 MM.LONG
5. STEEL ANGLE,OVERHEAD GROUMND WIRE 1010010005 114.00 SET 197,562.00 26,220.00
CORNER BAYOMNET 65X65X6 MM. 2,500
MM.LONG
6. PLATE,STEEL 6X100X450 MM. 1010030002 1786.00 PCS. 257,184.00
7. PLATE,STEEL,FOR OVERHEAD GROUND 1010030006 448,00 PCS. 13,260.80
WIRE BAYOMNET ACCORDING TO
DWG.NO.SA3-015/44004
8. WIRE,STEEL STRANDED 35 1010100003 2613250 M 593,207.75 37,500.13
SQ.MM. TIS. 404
9. WIRE,STEEL STRANDED 50/7 1010100004 1680.00 M. 56,448.00
sq.mm.T1S.404
10. WIRE,STEEL STRANDED 95 1010100006 7380.00 M. 459,036.00 41,730.00
s.mm. TIS. 404
11. BOLT,STRAMD EYE,SINGLE 45 DEGREE 1010210202 48.00 5ET 4,944.00
M. 16X350 MM.
12. BOLT,STRAND EYE,SINGLE 45 DEGREE 1010210203 78.00 SET 10,842.00
M.20%350 MM,
13. BOLT,STRAMD EYE,SINGLE 45 DEGREE 1010210204 7200 5ET 9,360.00
M. 20X400 MM.
14. THIMBLE,GUY ,FOR STEEL WIRE 50-95 1010210304 84.00 PCS. 784.56
50]. mim,
15. WELDING POWDER, ST. WIRE 50 SQ.MM. 1010220123 448.00 EA 46,144.00 38,080.00
TO GD
16. CLAMP SINGLE U-BOLT,M.8 (WIRE ROPE 1010230000 346.00 SET 3,148.60
CLIF)
17. CLAMP,DOUBLE U-BOLT,M. 16 (WIRE 1010230001 600.00 SET 31,320.00
ROPE CLIP})
18. GROUND WIRE SUPPORT AND 1010230203 390.00 SET 76,440.00
CLAMP,FOR BAYOMNET
ok Hﬂl’m‘l"ﬁﬂf ik
19. STEEL CHAMNMNEL,100X50X5 MM.4,200 1010000103 36.00 PCS 76,824.00 13,320.00
MM.LONG
20. STEEL CHANMEL150X75X6.5 1010000304 58.00 PCS 221,676,00 13,340.00

MM. 2, 500MM.



21.
22.

23.
24.

25,
26.

27
28.
29.
30.
31.
32
33.
4.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39,
. BOLT,OVAL EYE M.16X150 MM.
41,
42,
43,
. NUT,EYE M.16 DIN 582
45,
46,

47.

48,

49,

50.

21,

52.

53.

UszuinaisAatTdsnunisnaaswssuudtwing (ununsiosds 115 KV.)

STEEL CHANMEL,200XBOX7.5 MM. 1,000
MM.LONG

STEEL ANGLE 65X65X6 MM. 1,000
MM.LONG

PLATE,STEEL 6X100X900 MM.

PLATE,STEEL DOUBLE ARMING
12X 100X760 MM,

ST. PIPE,SIZE 20, 100 MM.LONG W/O
T.E.

ST. PIPE,SIZE 20, 150 MM.LONG W/O
T.E.

ST. PIPE,SIZE 20, 75 MM.LONG W/O T.E.
BOLE,MACHINE M. 12X50 MM,
BOLT,MACHINE M.16x130 mm.
BOLT,MACHINE M.16x170 mm.
BOLT,MACHINE M.16x250 mm.
BOLT,MACHINE M.16x300 mm.
BOLT,MACHINE M.16x350 mm.
BOLT,MACHINE M.20X350 MM,
BOLT,MACHINE M.20x400 mm.
BOLT,MACHINE M.20X450 MM,
BOLT,MACHINE, HEXAGON, M.16X75 MM.
BOLT,DOUBLE ARMING,M.16x400 mm.
BOLT, ROUNG EYE M 16X200 MM,

BOLT,OVAL EYE M.16X200 MM,
BOLT,OVAL M.20X350 MM.
BOLT,OVAL M.20X450 MM.

NET,EYE M.20

WASHER, PLAIN, SQUARE, LARGE
52x52x4.5 mm.HOLE DIA. 18 MM.
TIS.258

WASHER, PLAIN, SQUARE, LARGE 62X62X6
MM,HOLE DIA.22 MM. TIS.258
WASHER, LOCK, SPRING,SIZE 16
mm.,GENERAL PURPOSE, T15.259

WASHER,LOCK,SPRING,SIZE 20
MM, GENERAL PURPOSE,TIS.259

BRACE,FLAT,FOR CROSSARM 40x6x1,000
mm.

BRACE, FLAT,FOR CROSSARM
S0X10X%1,950 M.

BRACE,ANGLE STEEL 50x50x6 mm. 1,800
mm.WIDE 450 mm.DROP

BRACE,ALLEY ARM 50x50x6 MM. 1,000
MM.LONG

1010000400

1010010000

1010030005
1010030102

1010050000

1010050002

1010050009
1010110101
1010110200
1010110201
1010110203
1010110204
1010110205
1010110300
1010110301
1010110302
1010110400
1010120000
1010140001
1010150000
1010150001
1010150100
1010150101
1010180001
1010180002
1010180100

1010180101

1010180301

1010180302

1010200002

1010200003

1010200007

1010200009

96.00 PCS.

32.00 PCS.

32,00 EACH
148.00 PCS,

807.00 PCS.

48.00 PCS.

5.00 EACH
448.00 SET
1736.00 SET
2330.00 SET
2BB.00 SET
1779.00 SET
B70.00 5ET
1297.00 SET
62.00 SET
18.00 SET
16.00 SET
BO.OO SET
58.00 5ET
875.00 SET
48.00 SET
B1.00 5ET
11.00 SET
50.00 PCS
80.00 PCS.

13076.00 PCS.

2928.00 PCS.

1699.00 PCS,

84.00 PCS.

8.00 PCS.

144,00 PCS.

40.00 PC5.

1632.00 PCS.

189,600.00
11,264.00

7,904.00
78,884.00

20,982.00
1,636.80

450.00
8,467.20
41,143.20
65,007.00
10,944.00
81,122.40
44,109.00
107,391.60
5,976.80
1,980.00
433.60
4,920.00
3,259.60
65,362.50
4,070.40
16,605.00
2,673.00
2,285.00
14,560.00
77,409.92

33,672.00

B,677.07

B67.80

1,088.00

79,920.00

23,520.00

525,504.00

wriui 2/ 4

22,080.00

7,360.00

440.00

15,120.00

14,800.00

171,360.00
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. CLAMP, TRIPLE BOLTS FOR STEEL 1010230003 574,00 SET 59,696.00
STRANDED WIRE 35 5Q.MM.

. CLAMP,TRIPLE BOLTS FOR STEEL 1010230005 144,00 SET 5,852.16
STRANDED WIRE 95 SQ.MM.

. ARMOR-GRIP,PREFORMED, AL 400 1020230001 2518.00 EA 3,021,600.00  692,450.00
SQ.MM,

. SPACER,HELICAL ROD,PREFORMED,FOR 1020240000 2228.00 SET 570,368.00  545,860.00
AL.400 SQ.MM.

. TERMINAL,COMPRESSION,15 DEGREE 1020420302 252.00 PCS, 68,544.00  93,240.00
PAD,NEMA,4-HOLE,FOR AL. 400 SQ.MM,

. CLAMP DEAD END,COMPRESSION,SINGLE 1020430001 252.00 SET 142,632.00  93,240.00

LUG,FOR. AL.CONDUCTOR. 400 S0, MM,

. CLIMP,TOP TYPE DOUBLE CONDUCTOR, 1020570106 24.00 SET 43,608.00
AL 400 50.MM.FOR HORIZONTAL

MOUNTING POST TYPE INSULATOR 115

KV.

67
68,

. CLAMP,STRAIN,WITH CLAMPING 1030110103 252,00 SET 194,292.00 93,240.00
KEEPER,FOR. AL.CONDUCTOR 400 SQ.MM,

. SPACER,PLATE,FOR AL.400 S0.MM, 1030140013 1511.00 EACH 338,464.00
¥ Insuiator ++

. INSULATOR, POST TYPE 115 KV. 1030010204 24.00 PCS. £31,920.00 28,200.00
HORIZOMTAL MOUNTING

. INSULATOR SUSPENSION 1030020100 1259.00 PCS. 1,412,598.00 396,585.00
COMPOSITE,FOR 115 KV.NOMINAL
SECTION LENGHT 1,100-1,200
MM. TENSION , MIN 110 KN.

. INSULATOR SUSPENSION, COMPOSITE, 1030020103 252.00 PCS. 426,636.00 79,380.00
FOR 115 KV, NOMINAL SECTIOM LENGHT
1,500-1,600 MM, TENSION ,MIN 220 KN.

. CLEVIS-EYE 1030140000 251800 SET 254,318.00
SOCKET-EYE 1030140003 252.00 SET 27,216.00
BALL-CLEVIS,ANSI TYPE B 1030140005 504.00 SET £4,432.00

. SOCKET-CLEVIS,ANSI TYPE B 1030140006 1511.00 SET 178,298.00

. SOCKET-CLEVIS, ANSI TYPE K 1030140007 252.00 SET 50,472.00

. CLEVIS, THIMBLE,FOR PREFORMED DEAD- 1030140011 72.00 EACH 3,355.20
EMND

. BRACKET,CORMER SUSPENSION 1030140012 336.00 SET 88,368.00
** Pole&Stub **

. POLE 22 M. WITH GROUMND PLATE, 2 1000010016 448,00 EA 11,598,720,00 1,921,920.00
SIDES

. CROSSARM,STEEL ANGLE 150X150X%12 1000120002 4.00 PCS. 30,744.00 1,480.00
MM. 4,500 MM.LONG

. CROSSARM,CHANMEL STEEL, ALLEY 1000120004 144.00 PCS. 642,096.00 33,120.00
ARM, 150075X9 MM, 3,000 MM.LONG

. LINE GUARD,PREFORMED, AL 400MM. 1020210109 48.00 SET 6,144.00 14,400.00 55114 1

0 (FTas,Ause) vassufadeTnoTdianTwil(um) 49,725,529  —b2bF

2 (Avias, Ause) vasounading (CONSTRUCTION) (umw)

e | 0T 7Y &
49,725,529 ~&w £
6,254,762 ) 1,876.929

49,725,529 ) 2,486,276

FrAIuAua 30,00 % vaeE s (
Fruuda £.00 % vasdriaR (



Uszunansanlddunisnaaswszuudiivio (ununaiode 115 KV.) wriud 4 4

Andianda 5.00 % vasr lisuionun ( 60,342,996 ) 3,017,150
A EumTS 5.00 % wavldswsufonus  ( 63,360,146 ) 3,168,007
saduduiodiu (drias+Aun+aniuaunu+aruuda+Adiamdn+adifiuns) vaseunasineg 06,528,153

fum)

wanug 1.1 siananeviae nvin. Usedoaiud 09 n.u. 2565 :
2. s nnududonsniuredununiniu nsdluassuitdaaihoudnaianiwdSuiunasg i nshanls
Digansoenasdat s tunsdsanums was Noouuamsoandoanshnnilsvdu

L RtPE! D owe Sesidn Tndans
Aulssunmans v un g Bunileynn
HRTIRdaU :wne it Buvilognn
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1. msasru nvln. 7. szuzsvnodnduunld T

2. wiwitiiu nuln. 8. msuude wuung

3. AR nadld 2 9. s:uz SPAN WA 50 wims

4, fusadiug nsedldl 2 10. szurvivpooEn wnAdn 10 pw. (24.04 1935-ny

J
5. mséiadull 5.00 11, szuzvied vt wnni 1 .
6. sruswwdineuld  5.00 nu. 12, illanufiatio SD

 DATA DETAIL REPORT

Fudduon 04/ 10/ 2565 ﬂmﬁaﬂﬂmﬁ 3/2565 26 n.u. 2565 Version 10
b Tinazing =iia Anadia fanau  indiuantyd
1 F1/1 SINGLE POLE FOUNDATION {NO PILE) 1B2- 601 189.00 - -
011/45004

2 F2 DOUBLE POLE FOUNDATION (NO PILE) 1B2- 602 11.00 - -
011/44012

3 F6 SINGLE POLE FOUNDATION ¥ 0 {1.01-1,50 M.} 607 130.00 - -
IB2-011/44011

4  Fb/1 SINGLE POLE FOUNDATION V 0 (1.51-2.00 608 66.00 - -
M.) 1B2-011/44011

5 Fo/2 SINGLE POLE FOUNDATION V 0.0 M. (NO 609 22.00 - -
PILE) IB2-011/44011

6  F&/3SINGLE POLE FOUNDATION V 0.5 M. (NO 610 9.00 - -
PILE) IB2-011/44011

7 F7 DOUBLE POLE FOUNDATION V 0 (1.01- 1.50 0l6 1.00 -
M.) 1B2-011/44013

8 F7/1 DOUBLE POLE FOUDNATION VO (1.01- 1.50 617 3.00 -
M.) 1B2-011/44013

9  F7/3 DOUBLE POLE FOUNDATION V 0.5 M. (MO G619 1.00
PILE) IB2-011/44013

10 A3 CONCRETE ANCHOR (NO PILE) IB2-011/42012 672 26.00 -

11  GROUNDING TYPE_D-25 & WITH GR-3 703 189.00
12 GROUNDING TYPE_D-25 B WITH GR-3 713 227.00 -
13 GROUNDING TYPE_D-25 C WITH GR-3 723 11.00 - -
14 GROUNDING TYPE_D-25 D WITH GR-3 733 5.00

T RER L]

wig Sasa g Iwdans

fusrnmnis W i Sundiymn
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fdaviudan aoaesruy 115 1w 1 B - C (owiosn)
1. nsadvu fvla. 7. ssosvodnauunld i Fil.
2. whwirifiu avln. 8. avsuuda wuudng
3, USRIl NI 2 9. szur SPAN wnATT 50 s
4. Ausedun nseldl 2 10. s=usVBLILLIYG unndt 10 nu. (24.04 1933-nu
)
5. msénciulal 5.00 11, szusn W InER unnnii 1 n.
6. stz wanauld 500 nu. 120 kandiiadiaig sD
DATA DETAIL REPORT
FudaTuIn 04/10/2565 ﬂﬂ'w'mﬁami'i 32565 26 n.o. 2565 Version 10
i swaziiia s AR fanau  dnduunld

AnTia@ay  ww nd Sunddgon
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wnumudie  HBD2-A01/653019 e nvla.?

Hasu msnaaiwaipgdsstuy 115 &% twao v uauunnu 5 3.0aueny - vavalsvuioay 208 nu32+858
LUWIATIAY AN ANR.2Z

dacwdas  awdestuu 115 1% 1ha B - C (owlesn)

Fudduani:04/10/2565 (Version 10) New Material(arubnda-waalual)
7 swuatdua siiaviag fuufwdau Aide FATuSa
w* New Material(oufado-vag lus) ***
rE G‘uyfng o
1. PLATE,STEEL,FOR GROUND 1010030007 448,00 PCS, 23,520.00
WIRE,ACCORDING TO DWG.NO.SA3-
015/44004
2. PLATE, STEEL, 5x40x110 mm. 1010030008 448,00 PCS. 17,561.60
3. WIRE,STEEL STRAMDED 50,7 1010100004 7107.00 M, 238,795.20
50.mm.T1S.404
4, ROD,ANCHOR,ROUND EYE M.16, 2,000 1010210000 26.00 SET 6,656.00 1,690.00
mm. LONG
5. ROD,ANCHOR,DOUBLE STRAND 1010210004 78.00 SET 58,656.00 5,070.00
EYE,M.24, 2,500 MM.LONG
6. ROD,GROUMND, 60x60x5 mm. 2 m.LOMNG 1010220002 129600 SET 762 048,00 609,120.00
7. WELDING POWDER, ST, WIRE 50 SQ.MM. 1010220123 2608.00 EA 268,624.00  221,680.00
TO GD
8. COMDUIT,PVC,RIGID,DIA. 20x2000 1080040005 448,00 EACH 10,976.00
mm.TIS.216
9. CONDUIT,PVC,RIGID,DIA 40x200 MM. 1080040006 448.00 EACH 4,883.20
TIS.216
10, A3 CONCRETE AMCHOR IB2-011/42012 SOF0010003 26,00 EA 698, 796,80 276,900,000
¥ Hardware **
11. BOLT,MATCHINE M.12X35 MM, 1010110100 896.00 SET 14,515.20
12, BOLT,MACHINE M.16x170 mm. 1010110201 448.00 SET 12,499.20
13. WASHER,PLAIN,SQUARE, LARGE 1010180100 448.00 PCS. 2,652.16
52x52x4.5 mm.HOLE DIA. 18 MM.
TIS.258
14. WASHER,LOCK,SPRING,SIZE 16 1010180301 448.00 PCS, 1,760.64
mm., GENERAL PURPOSE, TIS.259
15. CLAMP,TRIPLE BOLTS FOR STEEL 1010230004 16.00 SET 1,840.00
STRAMDED WIRE 50 SQ.MM,
** Pole&Stub **
16. F1/1 SINGLE POLE FOUMNDATION (NO S060010002 189.00 SET 2,731,050.00 1,035,720.00
PILE) 1B2-011/45004
17. F2 DOUBLE POLE FOUNDATION (NO 9060010004 11.00 SET 399,553.00  209,605.00
PILE) IB2-011/44012
18. F6 SINGLE POLE FOUNDATION V 0 (1.01- 9060030001 130.00 SET 3,358,420.00  1,464,450.00
1.50 M.) IB2-011/44011
19. F&/1 SINGLE POLE FOUNDATION W O S060030002 66.00 SET 1,893,540.00 796,950.00
(1.51-2.00 M.) IB2-011/44011
20. F6/2 SINGLE POLE FOUNDATION V 0.0 M. 2060030003 22.00 SET 710,380.00 289,300.00
(NO PILE) IB2-011/44011
21. F&/3 SINGLE POLE FOUMNDATION V 0.5 M, 9060030004 o.00 SET 316,242.00 125,685.00

(MO PILE) IB2-011/44011
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22. F7 DOUBLE POLE FOUNDATION V0 (1.01 9060040001 1.00 SET 45,590.00 21,565.00
- 1.50 M.) 1B2-011/44013

23. F7/1 DOUBLE POLE FOUDMATION V O 9060040002 3.00 5ET 147,279.00 67,575.00
{1.01- 1.50 M.) 1B2-011/44013

24, F7/3 DOUBLE POLE FOUNDATION V 0.5 9060040004 1.00 SET 58,461.00 25,260.00

M. (NO PILE) IB2-011/44013
¥¥ TREE TRIMMING **

25, dnusosmeiulil 5.00 nu, 0.00 47,900.00
s (ATaR, A vaso b Tae T aa Twi(un) 11,784,299 5,198,470
sy (A TaR, Ausa) vassuraas e (CONSTRUCTION) (uww) 11,784,299 5,198,470

AU 30.00 % waesdiuss { 5198470 ) 1,559,541

Ay 500 % vasrrTaeg ( 11,784,299 ) 589,215

Antande 5.00 % wasdldEsnoionun { 19,131,525 ) 056,576

Adifiunys 500 % vasdlddusnndomun 20,088,101 ) 1,004,405

E'Jmﬂ}umuﬁoa?u (AV¥aR+rusa+AAIUANIU+HAYURY A DMA AR+ A ITUNTS) BaeiRaai 21,092,506
um

vwanuwa 114 syeanatevias nvln, ﬂsxdwm‘[uﬂ 09 n.u. 2565
2 Amnududnafunamduuitiy nsduassufideaihouinaianindduduuao il mshadls
WgzinmoavaslatTddie Tunisdssnian s ud: g mabeasosnsdaiileiudiu

BERERE! up Sadde Indans
guUszunmnns vown o Sundlegan
fniiadau :we ol Sundlogan



Uszummsanldsonisnadsessuuswi (beunaode 115 kV.)  weud 171

wufluwude  HBO2-A01/653019 e ava.2

faviu msAaaiwauasruy 115 @3 thoamTivuauwniu 5 3. U0UlAY - VIIVEIINITIAT
208 nu, 32 +858 2. 0va@5@ @0l ANR. 2

fasudan wninulls 8 inloy SD-LA-1{MP)

1. AMTRIYU A, 7. szusvadanduuntd Ll (18
2, viiwdBu nvln, 8. nysoudae wuuind
3. AuseWIREL Aseld 2 9. s:zu: SPAN viaonit S0 was
4. Ausodung sl 2 10, sEusv I BER Huaonit 1 nu. (0.04 3035-A3.)
5. nsdiaciulyl 0.00 11, szusviovewzia unndt 1 nu.
6. srusvsiaduly 000 my. 12, Bandfatig sD
- DATA DETAIL REPORT
FudF 04/10/2565 T idaeIRTl 3/2565 26 n.o. 2565 Version 10
i siuazdue svid roade  danau  vhaduanad
1 SD-LA-1 (MP) ASSEMBLY 284 1.00 - -
2 OVERHEAD GROUMND WIRE ASSEMBLY D-50Q 560 1.00 - -
3 COMPOSITE SUSPENSION INSULATOR ASSEMBLY seth4423 3.00 - -
D-19€
4 COMPOSITE SUSPENSION INSULATOR ASSEMBLY sethdd24 3.00 = 2
D-19F
5 POLE, STEEL, OCTAGONAL, 22.10 M LONG 1000060002 1.00 - =
CERERE Wi Iesda Twlans

Austunmnns  ww sl Sun g

Hesasay  ww ol Bunsdyogn



Uszunanisa ldswwnisnasafessuudivdie (uMunaiude 115 KV.) urudl 1/ 2

iwwufupudie  HB02-AD1/653019 e vl
favu nrsAaaiWaiadeszuy 115 e dean il uauunu 5 anaunru - wiavaawioay 208 nu.32+858
AUWIAITATY G AWS.2
daswdan anuwdinife 8 twlou SD-LA-1{MP)
Fuddun:04/10/2565 (Version 10) New Material{subasto-WanTwl)
o) swandua stiaviag ERITITPANTETT Alian AT
*4¥ New Matenal( srudads-Wae Tua) =+
&k GEMW EE 4
1. PLATE,STEEL 6X100%450 MM. 1010030002 4,00 PCE. 576.00
2. PLATE,STEEL,FOR OVERHEAD GROUND 1010030008 1.00 PCS. 29,60
WIRE BAYOMNET ACCORDING TO
DWGE.NO.SA3-015/44004 ERL
3. WIRE,STEEL STRANDED 35 1010100003 2.50M 56.75 (W
S0.MM. TIS. 404
4. BOLT,STRAND EYE,SINGLE M, 16X350 1010210200 1.00 SET 69.10
MM,
5. THIMBLE,GUY FOR STEEL WIRE 50-95 1010210304 1.00 PCS. 9.34
501 M.
6. WELDING POWDER, ST, WIRE 50 SQ.MM. 1010220123 1.00 EA 103.00 85.00
TO GD
7. CLAMP SINGLE U-BOLT,M.8 (WIRE ROPE 1010230000 1.00 SET 9.10
CLIP)
** Hardware **
8. STEEL CHANMEL150X75X6.5 1010000304 2,00 pCS 7,644,00 460,00
MM, 2, 500MM,
9. 5T. PIPE,SIZE 20, 150 MM.LONG W/O 1010050002 1.00 PCS. 34.10
TE.
10. PIPE,STEEL,SIZE 20, TYPE 2, 250 mm 1010050010 1.00 EACH 103.00
LONG TIS.277 BUT WITHOUT THREADED
EMD
11. BOLE,MACHINE M. 12X50 MM, 1010110101 1.00 SET 18.90
12. BOLT MACHINE M.16x200 mm. 1010110202 400 SET 121.60
13, BOLT MACHINE M.16x300 mm. 1010110204 3.00 SET 136.80
14, BOLT, ROUNG EYE M 163200 MM, 1010140001 1.00 SET 56.20
15. BOLT,OWVAL M.20X350 MM, 1010150100 400 SET 820.00
16. BOLT,OVAL M.20X450 MM, 1010150101 200 SET 486.00
17. WASHER,PLAIN, SQUARE, LARGE 1010180100 1800 PCS. 106.56
52x52x4.5 mm.HOLE DIA. 18 MM,
TIS. 258
18. WASHER,PLAIN SQUARE, LARGE 62X82x6 1010180101 12.00 PCS. 138.00
MM.HOLE DIA.22 MM, TIS. 258
19. WASHER,LOCK, SPRING,SIZE 16 1010180301 2,00 PCS, 7.86
mm.,GENERAL PURPOSE, TIS. 259
20, WASHER,LOCK, SPRING,SIZE 20 1010180302 6.00 PCS. 47.70
MM, GENERAL PURPOSE, TIS.259
21. CLAMP,TRIPLE BOLTS FOR STEEL 1010230003 4.00 SET 416.00
STRANDED WIRE 35 50).MM,
22, SPACER,HELICAL ROD,PREFORMED, FOR 1020240000 300 SET 768,00 735.00

AL 400 S0.MM.



Ussunnisarldsunsnaadessuudtmdig (ununaiode 115 KV.) wrudl 2/ 2
23. TERMINAL,COMPRESSION, 15 DEGREE 1020420302 .00 PCS. 1,632.00 2,220.00
PAD,NEMA,4-HOLE,FOR AL. 400 S0Q.MM,
24. CLAMP DEAD END,COMPRESSION,SINGLE 1020430001 600 SET 3,396.00 2,220.00
LUG,FOR AL.CONDUCTOR 400 SQ.MM,
25, CLAMP,STRAIN WITH CLAMPING 1030110103 6.00 SET 4,626.00 2,220.00
KEEPER,FOR. AL.CONDUCTOR 400 50Q.MM,
26. SPACER,PLATE,FOR AL.400 S0Q.MM, 1030140013 6.00 EACH 1,344.00
w¥ fnsilator *¥
27, INSULATOR SUSPENSION, COMPOSITE, 1030020103 6.00 PCS. 10,158.00 1,890.00
FOR 115 KN, NOMINAL SECTION LENGHT
1,500-1,600 MM.TENSION ,MIN 220 KN.
28, SOCKET-EYE 1030140003 6.00 SET 648.00
29, BALL-CLEVISANSI TYPE B 1030140005 12.00 SET 1,296.00
30, SOCKET-CLEVIS,ANSI TYPE B 1030140006 600 SET F08.00
31. SOCKET-CLEVIS, ANSI TYPE K 1030140007 6,00 SET 1,416.00
ke m‘ie&ﬂub W
32. POLE, STEEL, OCTAGOMNAL, 22.10 M 1000060002 1.00 EA 330,000.00 26,000.00
LONG e
s (AvTan, Auss) vasaudasa TeoldsanTwai(uiv) 366,982 . -
s (A Tas, A vasawrdaaine (CONSTRUCTION) (uw) 366,982 3@-%{:*;'}”* "
Awiuauay 30,00 % waad s { 35835 ) lﬂ?ﬁ
FAruuds 5.00 % uaddidn ( 366,982 ) 18,349
Anidanda 5.00 % uasr i fonun ( 431,916 ) 21,596
e flums 5.00 % wasdrlddesuionua { 453,512 ) 22,676
safluduiadiu (Aviae+Aus+awmIuAu A rudsauilnwmdn+An FAUng) vassunadad 476,189

{uw)

v 1.1 sinanateviag nvn, Ustdroraduil 09 nao. 2565
2 4nududanaadlunadumuviniu nedluasowdrasihoudnadanindSuiluuas g iy msdartls
Diganseauapldailishe Tunmdssrnums uas o uuemrioasdoanisdantlstusiu

CERGRE
fussunmnng
fRiiaanu

Dt SeiEu Tnbans
we gf Bwnddeunn
» e i Swdlyn



UszunaunisArTdsnontsnnaswssuus e (wunatode 115 kv,)  weui 171

wuflumudie  HB02-A01/653019 e nva?

oo msfaaswannasseuy 115 @3 dam v waunnie 5 3, 1auuny - Mswa v bLad
208 nu. 324858 3. 0v89RY AU AWRL2

daswdau wwménuils 8 mlou SD-DD-1({MP)

1. psaanu Awn. 7. szpswvadnduunTd g Ay,
2. vy Avn, B. misuuda W ngi
3. AUSIWIRAE sl 2 9. s:uz SPAN tiaunit 50 wRs
4, n"mﬂﬂu'l nsdld 2 10. szu=M WULEER daonit 1 nu. (0,04 w33-nu.)
5. msémeiulal 0.00 11, s=uswediavsa winad 1 Ay,
6. stusvianau 'l 0.00 Ad. 12, ihanddaiing sD
DATA DETAIL REPORT
JuddAmnn 04/10/2565 swERIAT 3/2565 26 n.o., 2565 Version 10
W suazaun stia Aaadie  danau  vindwnld
1 SD-DD-1 (MP) ASSEMBLY 283 1.00 . -
2  OVERHEAD GROUND WIRE ASSEMELY D-5M 556 1.00 - -
3  COMPOSITE SUSPENSION INSULATOR ASSEMBLY seth4423 3.00 -
D-15E
4  COMPOSITE SUSPENSION INSULATOR ASSEMBLY sethd424 3.00 - -
D-19F
5  COMPOSITE SUSPENSION INSULATOR ASSEMBLY sethdd32 3.00 - -
D-19D (AGS)
6  POLE, STEEL, OCTAGOMAL, 22.10 M LONG 1000060002 1.00 - -
fadrm Wit Snadnia Tudas

dustinmums  ww nil Sundlygn

ERsiaday w7t Sunddpon



Uszunaumisarlddwnisnaddessuusiming (seunaiode 115 KV,)

ianflusudie  HBO2-A01/653019 e Avla.2
faeu

LUMIFITAN R ANAL2
flavdas 1@ undnuta 8 tuBou SD-DD-1(MP)

Fudduie:04/10/2565 (Version 10)

usiud 1/ 2

AsRaATeAEWsEuY 115 Wl dwan il waunny 5 2. 0aueAy - Miowasowuoay 208 nu. 32 +858

Mew Material(aufiama-WanTwl)

# swandua stimviae Fruufvdu Avian AT
wEE New #H!E"ﬁaf{awﬁmfﬂ-ﬁaa Torzi) #4#
1. STEEL CHAMMEL, 100x50x5 mm. 2,250 1010000100 1.00 PCS 3,630.00 690,00
MM.LONG
2. PLATE,STEEL,FOR OVERHEAD GROUND 1010030006 1.00 PCS. 29.60
WIRE BAYONET ACCORDING TO
DWG.NOD.SA3-015/44004 i 59
3. WIRE,STEEL STRANDED 35 1010100003 250M 26.75 —@;ﬁ/
SQ.MM.TIS. 404
4. THIMBLE,GUY ,FOR STEEL WIRE 50-95 1010210304 2.00 PC5. 18.68
s5q.mm,
5. WELDING POWDER, 5T, WIRE 50 S0Q.MM. 1010220123 1.00 EA 103.00 85.00
TO GD
6. CLAMP,SINGLE U-BOLT,M.8 (WIRE ROPE 1010230000 1.00 SET 9.10
CLIP)
** Hardware **
7. STEEL CHANMEL150X75X6.5 10100003204 1.00 PCS 3,822.00 230.00
MM, 2, 500MM.
8. BOLE,MACHINE M, 12X50 MM, 1010110101 1.00 5ET 18.90
9, BOLT,MACHINE M.16x130 mm. 1010110200 300 SET 71.10
10. BOLT,MACHINE M. 16x300 mim, 1010110204 4,00 SET 182,40
11, BOLT,MACHINE M.16x350 mm. 1010110205 1.00 SET 50.70
12, BOLT,MACHINE M. 16x400 mm. 1010110206 1.00 SET 57.50
13, BOLT MACHINE M,20X350 MM, 1010110300 200 5ET 165.60
14, BOLT,MACHINE M.20x400 mm. 1010110301 1.00 SET 96.40
15, BOLT, ROUMG EYE M 16X200 MM, 1010140001 1.00 SET 56,20
16. BOLT,OVAL EYE M.16X150 MM. 1010150000 300 SET 224.10
17. BOLT,OVAL M. 20350 MM, 1010150100 1.00 SET 205.00
18. BOLT,OVAL M.20X450 MM, 1010150101 2.00 SET 486.00
19, NUT,EYE M.16 DIN 582 1010180001 1.00 PCS 45.70
20. NET,EYE M.20 1010180002 3.00 PCS. 546.00
21, WASHER, PLAIM, SQUARE, LARGE 1010180100 26.00 PCS, 153.92
52x52x4.5 mm.HOLE DIA. 18 MM,
TIS.258
22. WASHER, PLAIN,SQUARE, LARGE 62X62X6 1010180101 12.00 PCS. 138.00
MM.HOLE DIA.22 MM, TIS.258
23, WASHER, LOCK, SPRING,SIZE 16 1010180301 3.00 PCS. 11.79
mm., GENMERAL PURPOSE,TIS. 259
24. BRACE,ALLEY ARM 50x50x6 MM, 1,000 1010200009 3.00 PCS. 966.00 315.00
MM.LONG
25, CLAMP, TRIPLE BOLTS FOR STEEL 1010230003 4.00 SET 416,00

STRANDED WIRE 35 S0Q.MM,



dszanansatldsunsnaadessuudnie (wwunaiode 115 KV.) urlud 2/ 2
26. ARMOR-GRIP,PREFORMED, AL 400 1020230001 6.00 EA 7,200.00 1,650.00
S0Q.MM.
27. SPACER, HELICAL ROD,PREFORMED, FOR 1020240000 6.00 SET 1,536.00 1,470.00
AL.400 S0.MM.
28. TERMINAL,COMPRESSION, 15 DEGREE 1020420302 6.00 PCS, 1,632.00 2,220.00
PAD,MEMA,4-HOLE,FOR. AL. 400 SQ.MM.
29. CLAMP DEAD END,COMPRESSION,SINGLE 1020430001 6.00 SET 3,396.00 2,220.00
LUG,FOR. AL.CONDUCTOR 400 50).MM.
30, CLAMP STRAIN, WITH CLAMPING 1030110103 6.00 SET 4.626,00 2,220.00
KEEPER,FOR AL.CONDUCTOR 400 SQ.MM.
31. SPACER, PLATE,FOR AL.400 SQ.MM, 1030140013 9,00 EACH 2,016.00
¥ Insuiator **
32, INSULATOR SUSPENSION 1030020100 3.00 PCs. 3,366.00 945.00
COMPOSITE,FOR. 115 KV.NOMINAL
SECTIOMN LENGHT 1,100-1,200
MM.TENSION , MIN 110 KN.
33. INSULATOR SUSPENSION, COMPOSITE, 1030020103 6.00 PCS. 10,158.00 1,890.00
FOR 115 KV, NOMINAL SECTION LENGHT
1,500-1,600 MM.TENSION ,MIMN 220 KN,
34, CLEVIS-EYE 1030140000 6.00 SET 606.00
35, SOCKET-EYE 1030140003 6.00 SET 648.00
36. BALL-CLEVIS,ANSI TYPE B 1030140005 12.00 SET 1,296.00
37. SOCKET-CLEVIS,ANSI TYPE B 1030140006 0.00 SET 1,062.00
38. SOCKET-CLEVIS, ANSI TYPE K 1030140007 £.00 SET 1,416.00
¥ PolelStub =
39. POLE, STEEL, OCTAGONMAL, 22,10 M 1000060002 1.00 EA 330,000.00 26,000.00
LONG 19 4,
Fudu (Aian,Awss) vasnudad tae T aaTwi(um) 380,518 W’ P
U (Frian,FAuse) vasaunaaite (CONSTRUCTION) (uw) 380,518 Wﬁ B
AwuAuey 30,00 % uaaruss ( 39,940 ) 11,982
AU 5.00 % wasd¥am ( 380,518 ) 19,026
Antlnnéa 5.00 % wasrlisoonum ( 451,467 ) 22,573
fAwEIuns 5.00 % wasrlfiswsnndovun  ( 474,040 ) 23,702
snduduviafiu (Frias +Ause+Awmunuen+aude+andanda+Aduiuns) vasourdaaie 497,741

{umw)

wangg 1.11 syanatedias nin. Ussdraiaiudl 09 n.o. 2565
2 annududnanuduredumuniniu nsdluasonuifdaaiuudnataniwddwidunog AliW mshails
MaanoeuagdatldEe lunsdssuianis was NoouaEsTasdoansdabilstusy

CERERE
gustanmns
ERTIAAaU

Doune SadEug Twlans
» e ofl Sunddyan
1 we gl Buwddoon
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innfusudio HBDZ2-A01/653019 (Gl Aavla.2
davu msAaaoEnEsEuy 115 1A thoam i uauuiu 5 3. 1auuiu - VMoMaowIuEY
208 nu.324-858 2.0 15A1U A ANE.2
dauday Ground (@7 Monopole
1. msaavu nvin. 7. stusvadinfuuntd i Ny,
2. wiwdau Avln. B. nisuude wnlné
3. dusevnasu nseld 2 9. sruz SPAN fiaundy 50 wias
4. fhusedun naeldl 2 10, sturM W UL taonit 1 au. (0,00 2935-nu1.)
5. nstiadu'lad 0.00 11, susvvonia wnndt 1 nu,
6. szusvwaaaulad  0.00 nl. 12, W@anufiatidg sD
DATA DETAIL REPORT
Fuddnan 04/10/2565 TR ERYIRTA 3/2565 26 n.0. 2565 Version 10
ﬁ swandue stia naadie  fanau vhadunld
1 gunsolsaastiuaiwénula 8 twdoudio GR-3 Seth4613 2.00 - -
T ReRE) ww S Twdas

fustanmuns  ww nfl Sunddyan

gasiaaau ww il Sunsilyan



dsznanisarldsiunisnaddessuusnie (ununaiode 115 KV.) w1/ 1
wwnfumudie  HBO2-A01/653019 e nwWa.2

oo msAagiwandassuy 115 i dwgondWvhuaunny 5 . 0a0eAY - vssaevuoiay 208 nu. 32 +858
FUWIEVIAIY AU AR, 2

fmowday  Ground & Monopole

Judldunm:04/10/2565 (Version 10) New Material(oufiada-Waglwl)
d stuRsiun stiaving v/ wmilu CREE T Ause
*+% Now Materialfo ufdads-was ta) #*=
N G[.I'}’T-Hg A
1. PLATE, STEEL, Sx40x110 mm, 1010030008 2.00 PCS, 78.40
2. WIRE,STEEL STRANDED 50,7 1010100004 16.00 M, 537.60
sq.mm.TIS. 404
3. ROD,GROUND,60x60x5 mm. 2 m.LONG 1010220002 6.00 SET 3,528.00 2,820.00
4. WELDING POWDER, 5T. WIRE 50 5Q.MM. 1010220123 12.00 EA 1,236.00 1,020.00
TO GD
5. CONDUIT,PVC,RIGID,DIA. 20x2000 1080040005 2.00 EACH 49,00
mm.TIS.216
** Hardware **
6. BOLT,MATCHINE M.12X35 MM. 1010110100 4.00 SET 64.80
Ty (Aiam, Ause) vasoudads TraldianTwi(um) 5,494 3,840
T (Ariam, Ausa) vaseurhaaite (CONSTRUCTION) (umw) 5,494 3,840
ARy 30.00 % nadriuse ( 3,840 ) 1,152
ATnuds 5.00 % wasrvian ( 5,494 ) 275
Auflandn 5.00 % wasrttismdonis ( 10,760 ) 538
s 5.00 % vasr liasianun ( 11,299 ) 565
{ﬂmﬂ]umuﬁaﬁ'u (Fvian+AIusI AR ILALO YA TTUdY HA A AR +AEUAUNS) TR Ui RAE 11,864
TN

wanuiva L1 sieanatevisag nin, Ustswiniud 09 n.o. 2565
2 4 wududendnudureduuniniu psdluaseufdeaivuinadaniwdduiuead a1 nsdantls
Taannouasdatli=Ee Tunsdssuimnts war DoouuaseasSoantsdailstusiy

CERLEE DUt SedETu Tndiats
Austanaunns 0 we gft Sundlyan
AnTasEau :wo 8 Bwndleygn



semzieandnsuTmnn
rnnanosisnesszuy 115 w7 sueenidlifiveuwiy 5 dmirsouudu - asrillidslngufidy Swamarang

s sinuEsuud sasdme semd 2 w1

RN TRINE funey fi
1. A AT vesrniieedining

2, AW Factor F

- ' i - - i 1 - -
3, A R e usiae Rl ey (6d)

a.+h "Fanudhaq’, w1 Factor P use “wilfieRumseadod s osi

WA TIANET R

TRNEN = [AuiuImbsEiunTg) « /1 Factor F] + sildiemunedilidoiy « (dd)

1. ATIUWIAT YR

Twaslun | #iongumed | g ey yaudludu (um)
1. avwindiaredazuy 115 wi ﬂwﬂwn‘i’uﬁmwmmmﬂﬂw:mﬁ'nﬁwwﬁu 2
1.1 enSsoredarzuy 115 w3 asisoounSaudafundmm K 15,430.35 #5,430.35
AR, AR}
1.2 yuripaiaaud e 115 w1 wreunin dualos 2,796,976.52 1,183,499.55 3.980,476.07
1.3 swraatandessu 115w imeunlmaziasudngin § wioy f,863,274.20 1.816,320.66 B,479,594.86
{Octaganal Steel Monopole) duslwds
L4 rursaiaawdissn 115w aosdriia 8 wien (Octagonal 910,624, 10 101,394.68 101201878
Steel Monopole) g uTnuasRad s
snathaiu (ffe 1) 10,570,874.82 3,146,645.24 13,717,520.06
2. swdpniamediszun 115 w3 mdeaiuinmsvvsmsliiduginmendwnelnguid SmTaumnariam
2.1 runeadamdaseuy 115 w7 Eweunds durmlos 10,458,073.02 4,385.058,22 14,643,127.29
2.2 runpaTe ez '1 15 i wrmeund ez wanain 8 wam 27,537,179.20 7,122,006.07 14,659,185,27
(Octagonad Steel Monopole) dunlvdh
2.3 vwrinaaawdazsuy 115 w3 @wwdoiin 8 wiley (Octagonal 900,560, 28 97,606.84 598,287.12
Steel Monopole} duamugIuTnuaERRd AN
snathudu (ffe 2) 38,805,932.50 11,604,667.13 50,500,599.63
sanludusaiy 49,466,807.32 14,751,312.37 64,218,119.69

AU = Adasguasnl + A (eiwetaseny Amuss Audaeie weerilEilunsduung)

2. ATUIMTAY Factor F

2.1 Fanlini Factor F (Ussunmemuriaednaenms) srausnssdeulanssoduaamnh,
Guuszrfunnamdn, aondodu waenSyas i Tessfudaulvoudteedann

2.2 1w’ Sfmnuldfistuanasadions Factor Fimsafifenlisuda 2.1)
W nadeusuusgiswirhei iRl vl Reudmndudens Factor F

WinA TN Factar F Al

1 Factor F aa4A iUy & = O - [ID-ElkdA-B1C-8)]
TasAvudumu A il srenspuiifosnawen Factor F

B iy Fi1~111.nﬁu11u-ﬁui1w-rd14ﬁ1a1uﬁuqu iy

- 3 . g 1
fifsananie Factor F (A A) ay

€ vl Fanshspudgaessendiun fiuiu

FRoarawE Factor F (Bauduu A) g

D bt A1 Factor F '!mﬁ"‘muiuﬂmr&uﬁﬂumﬁaﬁumﬁmw

- - . . u
R URUUTIRBN IR Factor F (RI3URU Al B

E wanufla #1 Factor F weafuduuiugavestsemfu

- ) s . 5
U uRRBAN AN Factor F (AR Al g

AT




[ 8 5 -
reaudrnatlusdall denliea Factor F onneaieeens Al

- Gudnwarawmi favee 10

- sz funsruin fawas 10

- mamduiiuf Javes &

- Fun e favge 7

AW (1) Fruum Factar F (smnTiiysrin
&0 12051
Ei 1.20a0
snrnamssruden il ey 69,218,119.69 um afsewi e Rt i
FITURUMU A = 64,218,119.69 U (Firumiea dudindn

A = 542181

B = &0

C =70

b = 1.2051

E = 1.2040

A1 Factor F uaefaudiunu A = D - {{D-E) x (A-B)AC-B)}

4, ATEIUTIAMNE

TIRINAN

FWIMET [sah

1,2051 - {{1.2051-1.2040) x (64.2181-60.00170.0-60.00
1.2051 - {00011} = {8.2181010.00

12051 - {00011} = (0.4218H

1.2051 - {0.0005¢

1.2046
Fanu A Factor Funseiamuiuny A = 1,2046
3, il wivsn et mmunsiliwiug Sniurud Lo

(A x Factor F ) + silisieiens + wasrilidoniug (i)
(6, 218,119.69 x 1.2046} + 0 & 0

77,357,186.58 wm (vmntEynsi

77,357.000.00 W (vanTiyaR R




A1314 Factor F 91unad319e1a1s

=11~

(Fudnewtingne 10 % nanidindud 6%
WyysEiunauin 10 % H"'IJ"I"I'E!JﬁFi"IL‘IIT;IJ (VAT) 7%
A () Altdlunisduiivaudeata (%) saulugy 18
fruum A1 A7 A Rt Factor | wmdufiu | Factor F
dMauns naniy fils dlddn (VAT)
< 05 15.6878 0.9000 5.5000 22.0878 1.2209 1.0700 1.3063
1 15,4672 0.9000 5.5000 21.B672 1.2187 1.0700 1.3040
2 15.3236 0.9000 5.5000 21.7236 1.2172 1.0700 1,3024
5 15.0257 0.5000 5.5000 21,4257 1.2143 1.0700 1.2993
10 14.9669 0.9000 5.0000 20,8669 1.2087 1.0700 1.2933
15 11.7015 0.9000 50000 17.6015 1.1780 1.0700 1.2583
20 10.9900 0.9000 5.0000 16,8900 1.1689 1.0700 1.2507
25 8.9691 0.9000 4.5000 14,3691 1.1437 1.0700 1.2237
30 B.1BaT 0.9000 4.5000 13.5867 1.1359 1.0700 1.2154
40 8.1502 0.9000 4.5000 13,5502 1.1355 1.0700 1.2150
50 8.1389 0.9000 4.5000 13.5389 1.1354 1.0700 1.2149
&l T1.7T222 0.9000 40000 12.6222 1.1262 1.0700 1.2051
70 7.6191 0.9000 4.0000 12.5191 1.1252 1.0700 1.2040
&0 7.6191 0.9000 4.0000 12.5191 1.1252 1.0700 1.2040
20 76108 0.2000 40000 12,5108 1.1251 1.0700 1.2039
100 7.6108 0.5000 &4.0000 12.5108 1.1251 1.0700 1.2039
150 7.3615 0.5000 4.0000 12,2615 1.1226 1.0700 1.2012
200 7.3632 09000 4,0000 12.2632 1.1226 1.0700 1.2012
250 T7.2751 0.9000 40004 12,1751 1.1218 1.0700 1.2003
300 7.1959 0.9000 3.5000 11,5959 1.1160 1.0700 1.1941
350 6.3974 0.9000 3.5000 10.7974 1.1080 1.0700 1.1855
400 6.3220 09000 3.5000 10.7220 11072 1.0700 },Bﬁ"_"HH
500 6.2743 0.9000 3.5000 10.6743 1.1067 10700 11847 | “_\\\“ \
> 500 5.6692 0.9000 3.5000 10.0692 1,1007 1.0700 Irﬁ;?? B (A1 ) ) \
R |
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